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been given to the responden
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produced the smme. The coug%el for the
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samg. ,If it is not tha concerned Otficer
will be summoned on the next date.
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25.4.2007 Preéent: The Hon'ble Mr.G.Shanthappa
Member (J) - o

The Hon’ble Mr.G.Ray, Member (A).

Order passedvkept in separate sheets.

51‘} Nw‘ ;\é/‘/{ ' . The O.A. is allowed to the extent indicated
)SJ _ , . . inthe order. No costs.

Member (A) : Member (J)
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

0O.A. No0.310 of 20058
DATE OF DECISION: 25.04.2007

Shri N.C.Malarkar

....................................... ADDhC&I’lt/S

Mr.M.Chanda '

eresecssnsrarsnsrEsrarensrRuans P s PR s SR s E R E RPN rn s e \Advocate fOI‘ the-

Applicant/s
- Versus -

U,0.I & Others ' ,

.................................. ‘--'--_"----,'--..-----'-"---'---'-------m---RespondenUs

Mr.M.U.Ahmed, Addl.C.G.S.C.

.................................... 'Advocate fOl" the
Respondents

'CORAM

“THE HON'BLE MR. G.SHANTHAPPA, JUDICIAL MEMBER

THE HON'BLE MR. GAUTAM RAY, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

I Whether rep_orters.of local newspapers may be allowed ,}(S”/NO
to see the Judgment? ' .

2. Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? Y?JNO

3. Whether;‘to be forwarded for including in the Digest Being complied
at Jodhpur Bench & other Benches ? . Yy§/No

4. Whether their Lordships ‘Wlsh to see the fair copy
of the J udgment‘? Ye5/No

Merhber(J )/M;mber(A)
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

Original Application No. 310 of 2005.
Date of Order: This, the 25th day of April, 2007.
THE HON ’BLE SHRI G. SHANTHAPPA,_ JUDICIAL MEMBER
THE HON’BLE SHRI GAUTAM RAY, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER
Shri Niranjan Chandra Malakar |
"Son of Shri Naresh Chandra Malakar
Inspector, Customs and Central Excise

Ofo Deputy Commissioner
Customs Division

By Advocates Mr. M.Chanda, Mr.S.Nath & Mr., G.N.Chakraborty.

- Versus -

1.  The Union of India

Represented by the Secretary
to the Ministry of Finance
(Department of Revenue)'
Government of India

North Block .

New Delhi-110 002.

2. The Chairman :
Central Board of Excise. & Customs
North Block, New Delhi -110 004.

3.  The Chief Commissioner
Customs & Central Excise
N. E. Region ’
Crescens Building
M.G. Road, Shillong-793001.

4, The Commissioner
- Central Excise

...Applicant.

P



Post Box No.8, Morellow Compound
bhlllong

5. The Additional Commissioner (P&V)
Customs & Central Excise
Crescens Building.
M.G. Road, Shillong-793001.

6.  Sri Gopal Chandra Das
Superintendent Group ‘B’

Central Excise & Customs.
Cemmissioner, Central Excise, shillonge.

7.  SriN.N. Das
Superintendent Group ‘B’

Central Excise & Customs. .
Commissioner, Central Excise, shilleng.... Respondents.

By Mr.M.U.Ahmed, leaméd AddLC.GS.C.

ORDER (ORAL)

SHANTHAPPA, G, MEMBER (J)

This Apphcatlon has been’ filed by the Applicant
under Section 19 of the Administrative \Tribunals Act, 1985

' seeking the following main reliefs:-

“8.1 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to
direct the respondents to promote the
applicant to the cadre of Superintend
~ Group ‘B’ from the date of promotion of his
immediate juniors, with all consequential
~service benefits and monetary benefits
Jincluding seniority etc. by constituting a
Review DPC, :

8.2 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to
declare that the DPC is not entitled to take
into consideration any downgraded ACR or

— 4
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ACR recorded below benchmark Without.

providing any opportunity to the
applicant.”

L2 We have heard Mr. M. Chanda, learned counsel for -

thé Applicant and Mr.M.U.Ahmed, learned Addl. C.G.S.C. for the
Respondents. After hearing them.for'quite sot'ne time the:shq_rt
question arises for oﬁr cbnsidératién ié as to Whether the
Applicant i_s to be considered for promotio‘n by the Review DPC.
In the ACR for the year 2000—2001 there ﬁrere adverse remarks

against ‘the Aplplicant. -Applicant submitted his representation

against such adversé - remarks, which was rejected by the .

authority. Applicant then filed an appeal on 08.02.2001 .and the
" Appellaf.e At;thority considered his ai)peél and expunged the
adverse remarks.' Based on the éxpunction of advefse remarks
he made representations before the authority for consideration
of his prombtion by Reyiew DPC. T he»first Respondent directed
the third .Re'spondent i.e, the Eihief Commiésionér, Central
Exéise to convene a Review DPC. The saici le.'tter dated
24.06.2064 is annexed at Annexure—13 of the 'O.A; Subsequently

Applicant submitted representation (Annexure—14) to the fifth

Respondent on 28.09.2005. Since the said Respondent has not

I
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considered his representation Applicant has approached this

Tribunal by way of this O.A.

3. Per contra Respondents have filed a detailed written

statement denying the reliefs of the Applicant. Learned counsel

for 'the' Respondents haa relied on paragraphs 5 and 7 of the
written statement filed in this case. At paragraph 5 of the
written statement the Respondents contended that in the ACR of
the Applicant for the year 2000-2001 in most of the colnmns
the gradings were “JUST ADEQUATE” Whiph is below the
benchmark “GOOD” for promotion to the _grade of
Superintendent Group-B. In the aforesaid ACR adverse entry
was .recnrded only at columni No.S (Industry and
conscientiousness) as “POOR” and in. other columns, tne
gradings were recorded as “JUST ADEQUATE” except in
column 7(a). Though the said adverse entry was expunged his
casé is not fit for promotion‘by way of Review DPC or
otherwise due to gradings in other columns. At paragraph 7 of

the written statement Respondents contended that the

benchmark in the ACR grading for promotion to the grade of

- Superintendent (Group—B) are good. Applicant’s representation

was examined in the past on more than one occasion. However,

-
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’

in terms of para 18.4.1 of the DPC guldehna:s the ACR for the

period 2000- 2001 of the Applicant was thoroughly %crutlmzed

further with a view to whether or not a review of his case by'

Review DPC was justified or not. On scrutiny it was fouhd that

most of the gradings - “JUST ADEQUATE” in the ACR for the

~ aforesaid period were below the benchmark - “GOOD” for |

promotion.

4, - On 'gareful examination of the written statement it is
found that the Respondents have not answered anything about
Annexure—-13 communicatigm dated 24.06.2004. wherein the
Chief CommiSsioner of Central Excise'i.e., the third Respgndent
Was request_ed to direct the fourth Re.spondent to 'éohduct a
Review DPC., Fér better élucidatioq, the cont;ents of the said
letter is reproduced as under:-
“Sir, - ‘
I am directed to refer to your letter

C.No.II(20)1/CON/2003/151 dated 25.2.2004 on
the above cited subject. Shri N.C.Malakar vide

his representation dated 16.6.2003 has stated .

that inspite of adverse remarks contained in
ACR for the year 2000-2001 has been
expunged, thé competent authority is not
holding a review DPC for consideration for
promotion to the post of Superintendent. His
representation was considered in detailed in
‘consultation with DOP&T and it was requested
to CCE, Shillong to hold review DPC vide letter

=
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of even number dated 13.10.2003. CCE Shillong
did not follow the Board's instruction and
avoided to hold a review DPC on one ground or
other. |

The decisions to hold review DPC has to
be taken by the cadre controlling authority
(C.C.E., Shillong). He is unnecessarily trying to
complicate the matter and consequently pass on
decision making to the Board with attendant
delay. As per the rule position, a review DPC
has to be held.

You are therefore, requested to direct the
CCE, Shillong to hold a review DPC of
30.7.2002 immediately and promote Shri
Malakar to the post of Superintendent if he is
found fit. A compliance report be also sent to
the Board at the earliest. .

Yours faithfully,
(SK.THAKUR)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India”

Subsequent to that, the Applicant has submitted representation

for consideration of his case for promotion to the Grade of

~

Superintendent (Group-B) by a Review DPC. Inspite of |

directions issued vide aforesaid le{ter dated 24.06.2004 on what
reason the Respondents are not holding the Review DPC for

considering Applicant’s case is not understood from their

written statement.
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5, After carefully considering the pleadings and

submissions advanced by either sides we are of the view that

ends of justice will be met if a direction is issued to the third
Respondent to conduct a Review DPC -based on the observations

made in th,é preceding paragraphs to consider the case of the

Applicant for promotion and if found fit to promote the

~ Applicant. Accordingly, third Réspond‘ent is directed to convene

/BB/

a Review DPC and consider the case of the Applicant for

promotiOn to the post of Superintendent (Group=B), and if found

.fit, promote the Applicant from the date of promoﬁon of his

W

immediate juniors with all consequential benefits. The above

directions shall be complied with by thé concerned Respondent
within a period of two months from the date of receipt of a copy

of this order.

6. " The Original Application is allowed to the extent

indicated above. There will be no order as to costs.

" (GAUTAM RAY) () SHANTHAPPA)
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER - JUDICIAL MEMBER
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- Shri Niranjan Chandra Malakar. ‘
-Yersis - |

-Union of India & Ors.

- LIST OF DATES AND S"I'NOPSIS OF THE APPLICATION |

Applicant  wag initially  appointed as  UD(, under  the
administrative control of Commissioner, Central Excise, Shillon

1981-

(991

07.04.1986- Applicant was promoted to the cadre of inspector '&i_‘td at present fie
- is continuing in the caid period, ’

02.08.2001-

120.12.2002.

22.06:2001- -
Confidential

- which was communicated vide
Shiliong’s letter dated 22.06.01.

AN

Shi]]on'g.
20.11.2001-
reason.

08.02.2001-

Applican! preferred an

Applicant submitted detailed repres
remaiks addressed to the

Applicant had reccived certain adverse remiarks in his Anmml
Report for the period from 01.04.2000 to 31.03.2001

Commissioner, Central Excise -

- Authority rejected the representation of the
and non speaking order wi

appeal addressed to (he Chairma

New Delbi against the adverse remarks.

adverse remarks awarded in the ACR of the
2000-2001 and :«mcordﬁﬂgl}f adverse

22.09.2002- Union of

promoted

India
Inspectors to the
- promotion order

ssyed

pana

many ‘of the

* (Annexure- i

sentation against such adverse
Additional Commissioner (P& V)

(Annexure- 2)

applicant by 4

Cryplic

thout any discussion or assigning any

ro. 3
L

{Annext

1 CBEC,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India informed that the Board has
examined the appeal of the applicant and
the fact available on rocord it hag

after taking into uccount
bheen deocided to expunge the

applicant for the vear

remarks has heen expunged.

order No. 139/2002 promoting 149
cadre of Superintendent Group ‘B In the said
8 to the applicant
in supersession of the claim of the applicant.

junior

{Annexure- 4)
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. ‘ R (Annexwe- S)
30.12.2002- Respondent A‘ﬁ'ﬂmn’cv issued another promotion order from -the
mdre of Inspector to the cadre of Supermtendent Gr. B without
ronqdurmé the case of the apphumt : : {Annexure-7) .

16.01.2003- Asstt. C_omm’issicner, Central Excise Division, Silchar vide letter
dated 16.01.03 communicated to the applicant that the Board has
decided to expimge adverse remarks in the ACR of the applicant.

(Amwxm e=8)

06.01.2003- Apphadnt summlted representahon to the. Chief Commissioner for

~ review of his case for promotion with retrospectively with regular .
seniority. . . (Amnexure- 9

16.06.2003, 21 07.03, ?.9 10.03- Apph’cant submitted representaﬁdm prayiﬁa
for review of his case of Urcmohon by holding special DPC with
retrospective effect, , {Amnexure- 1{i Series} -

01.04.2004- Office of the Chief Commussioner, Shﬂlong informed the applicant
that on an inquiry, regarding hoidmo of review DPC for promotion
it is found that the case of the applicant was still deficient for being

' «,ons;éered ior review DPC. ' (Annexure- 12)

24.06. 20U4- vUnder Secretary to the Govt of India informed that the. case
© applicant has been consulted with the DOPT in the light of his
representation and further. requeqted to hoid a review DPC as of
30.07.2002 immmediately and promote the applicant to the grade of
Supermtendent Gr. 'B. ‘ ' (Annexure 13)

128.09.2005-" Applicant again submitted representation addressed to the AddL

Comunissioner (P&V) Customs and Central Excise, Shiﬁom"r
‘praving interalia for holdmo review DPC and promote him to Lbe
arade of Qupermtpndent Gr. B’ but to no resuit - {Annexure- 14)

" PRAYERS
Relief{s} sought for ) '

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, the applicant humbly
prays that Your Lordships be pleased to'admit this application. call for the

“records of the case and issue notice o the respondents to show cause as fo
why the relief(s) sought for in this application shall not be granted and on
perukal of the records and after hearing the parties on the cause Or causes
mﬁ mayv b be shown, be pleased {o. gmm the foilon ing relief{(s):

1. That the How'ble Tribunal be pleaséd to divect the respondents to promote

the applicant to the cadre of Superinténdent Group ‘B from the date of
prometion of his immediate juniors, 'with all consequential service benefits
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and mo;”iétarj;r' benefits including seniority etc. by constituting a Review
DPC. . A S

That the Hon' ble Tribunal be pleased to declare that the DPC is not
entitied to take into consideration any downgradea ACR or ACR recorded

'%elow benchmark without ‘promdmg any opportunity to the applicant.

Costs of the E&PFL{,& o,

. Any other ItLef(b) to which the appli umt is entitled as the Hom ble' '

lnbunal may deem fit and proper. .

Interim order praved for.

Dmmg pendency of this apuhmtton, the dpphtd{ t prays for the foliowing

interim relief: -

Thm the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased tc observe that pondencv of this
apnhranon qnaﬂ not be a har o the reqponaentq io grant the 1°hef as

prayed for. .

e
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| | . \f ersus -
Umon of Indja & Others o 3 Respondents.
INDEX
"SL. No, | Annexure | Particulars ! PageNo. !
01. |  ——-. i Application o P 113
02. | - | Verificatiom - I
Y03, ! 1 [ Copy of letter dated 22.06.01 ) 15- 16, |
(4. 2 | Copy of representation dated (9.08.01 V- 23 .%
05. i 3 ;f“op of letter dated 20.11.01. ! ~24‘ ’
T 06, 4 1 Copv of letter dated 20 12.02 - i - 25 -
7. § 5 | Copy of promotion order dated 23.09.02 . | ‘7.6 29 .|
08. : 6 i Copy of extract of the seniority listason o3 5~; |
| 01.05.01. : O
09, | 7 | Copy of prometion order dated 30.12.02 139-3S 1
10, | 8 { Copv of letter dated 16.01.03. : | - B6- &
Y 9 | Copy of tepresentation dated 06.11.03. - BH- ' .
2. | 10 (Series) | Copy of repres ted 16.06.03, | .
1 | 1 9?193) | Copy of rey resentation dat edlw 3843
i ) 3’10/(};,-7‘[&!@\. . Lo -
13, ! 11 ' Copy of Govt. letter dated 13.10.03. 144 - 45
14| © 12 -i Copy of letter dated 01.04.04 P -46- i
15. | 13 {Copy ofletier dated 24.06.04 L S
16. 1 14 ! Copy of representation dated 23.09.05. L a8~ 1
. N\
' Filed by
Date Advocate.
N \

E




K

;8\.
I3 /

Fiongh

Pgékeq‘ﬁ Nabic
oo -

~ INTHE CENTRAL ‘KDMINISTRATTV ETRIBUNAL
GLW‘#A"IA""I B‘"\TCH G VAHATI

et

{An Appncataon under ‘Sechon i9 of the /-‘idmmmtmhw Tribunals Ac 1085)

O.A.Na.__ 310 008

BETWEEN:
Shri Niranjan Chandia Malakar,

Son of Shri Naresh Chandra Malakar, - L '. g
Inspactor, Customs and Central Excise.

O/ o- Deputy Conunissioner,
- Customs Division,

Karimganj. | B o
_ ‘ ) ' LweApplicant.
-AND-

1. - The Union'of India,

Represénted by the Secratary to the
Ministry of Finance, .

_ {Department of Revenue) '
Governmeént of India, e
North Block ' =
New Dethi- 110002,

2, The Chairman, S » ,‘ . SR

Central Board of Excise & Customs,
Nerth Block,

New ’Delhl-llsJOGé. :
3. The Chief Conanﬁssioner.
. Cus toms & Central F‘ﬂ:lse, » . .
N.E. Region, ' o - .

Crescens Building,
M.G. Road. Shiliong- 793001.

4, The Commissioner,
- Central Excse, -
Post Box No. 8. More*ﬂow Compound.
Shillong. J _ _ -

5..  The Additionai Commissioner (P&V),

Customs & Ceniral Excise,

{regcens Building, .



‘Limitation,

[ 2]

MlG.'Road,,:ﬂﬁuong- 793001,

Sri Gopal C ha_ndm Das,

' Superintendent Group ',

Central Excise & Cusioms,

Sri MNUN. Deka,’-

Superinten dem Lrou*; ‘B,
Jenn:al Excise & Customs.

spondents.

® . - , o . .

‘Respondent No. 6 and 7 are working in N.E Region under the

- Commissioner, Central Excise, Shillong, therefore, Notices to the

Respondent No; 6 ahcf 7 may kindly be served through Respondent No.
4 ie, Commicsloner Central Excise, Smliong, Moreilow Compound,
Shlllong _ a o .

-

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION

This application is pwde praving for a divection upon the respondents {o
P , _ Y i up :

hold the review DPC to consider promotion of the applicant to the cadre

of qunprmténdent vam ‘B and to promote the applicant at least hom

e

the da;e of yl‘umOuOfi of his *“‘ameu‘zate juniors with all consequential
benent including monetarvy benefit and senioritv in the cadre of

Superintendent Group ‘B, | | |

. Iuriédicﬁon of. the Tribu.nal.

The aphhr‘emt rier;lams that the subject matter of thls apphcatmn is well

within & the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tnb ' \

Piagin O, Lohbiny
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The app]ieant further declares that this -a?pp}ication' is filed within the

penou of limitation prescribed under Sec cm»_l of the Admimistrative

2

Tribunals Act, 1985.

Fadis of the Case.

That the applicant-is a citizen of India and as such he is entitied .to ail the

rights, protections and privileges as guaranteed under the Constitution of

India. He belongs to Schedule Caste community.

ﬂml your humble ﬂgpl.mm is presently working in the Lad_{e Of Inspecior
in the ofﬁce of. tne Deputy Lunmussxonet La,stom Dm ision, Karimganj,

P.O. Karimganj. Dist- Karimganj, Assam.

That vour applicant was initially appointed as UDC in the year 1981

under the Administrative control, of Conunissioner. Cenlral Excise,

- Shillong. Thereafter he was promoted to the cadre of }’nspector on

N N—
7.4.1986. However, the next promotional avenue of the apphcam is

Superintendent Group “B”.

~ I i . - . -

That your applicant whilé working as [nspector in the Central Excise
Dp’mcn; Silchar had received cerlain adverse remarks in his annual

confidential report for the peri od from 1.4. A{)UU 3.2001 from the office

' 'of the Cbmmissione.r, Central Excise Shillong. throuqh jetter No. D.0.C

Nﬁ (9 19/ ON/ 2001 /631-33 dated 22.6. °001 ‘However, on rewzpi Gf
the ad*velse 1emark.<. the a pphumt submitted a detail 1ep; esentatiun
against such adverse remark on 9.8.2001 'addressed to the Additional

Comunissioner, (P& V) Slu']long.

Copy of the letter dated 22.6.2001 containing adverse remark and
the chrcsentanon dated 9.8.2001 are enclosed herewith for perusal

- of the Hom. ‘bie Tribunal as Annexure- i and 2 rpsppchvﬂv

¢



45  That it is stated that the said representation dated 9.8.2001 has been -
rejected by the authority by a ayptic and non speaking order bearing
" letter No. C. No. II (9) 19/CON/2001/1282-84 dated 20.11.2001 without
any discussion or assigning any reasons against the.pr_)ints raised b& the

apphcar. inhis Teprese entation.

Copy of the leiter dated 20.11.2001 is enclosed herewith for

perusal of the Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexure- 3.

- 46  That the a'pplicarat thereafier preferred an appeal on 08.02.2001 to the
-ha;uman CBEC, New Delhi against the said adverse remark.- Be it shted
that the 1eportmg authority at any point of time did not point out any sort
of defidency in perfor"izmce of” ofﬁum duh and also never tender an
adv1ce regarding performance of duty of the applicant to unable him to
pmvlde an ‘opportunity to nnprovg himself or his vexfgrmance. It is
cai'egorica}}v bm:tﬂtd hat the ayp nt was never given any m E‘mb,
wammg, or reprimand aurmy the penna from 2000-2001 and as such
“there was no groé;.nd or occasion arises to make anv adver;‘-_e entiy in the.
. ACRof thé applicant. |
Howevei bv the letter bearmg No #-No A. 2 1N8/02/: fﬁ!)’ Ad i
"A dated 3.12.200@ It is informed by the. under Secretary, to the Govt. of
India that the board has examined the appeal of the applicant an d after
taking into account the fact of the case avaﬁable on record, it has been
decided téf expunge the adverse remarks awarded in the ACR of he -
‘applicant for vi'he-}:'ear 2000-2001 and accordingly adverse rémarks has

been expunged.

A Copy of the letter dated 20.12.2002 is enclosed herewith for

perusal of the Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexure- 4.

4.7  Thatitis stateci that in the meanwhile the respondent Union of ndia have

issued’ order of promotion of al least 149 Inspectors lo the cadre of

At . o



- Superintendent (’roup '® in the scale of pay of pay of Re. 6500°200-10,500

L

A

gntil .‘uriher omers vide est abhamuem order No: 139 of 2002 dated

23.09.2 002, in the said promotion order, where many of his juniors have

* been pr omoted’ namelv Shri 5 K. Kundu (SC) Mrs. Kn'onmovee Das (5C)

- and Sri 1;/\ Ba‘» S‘: Shri _GO_P':U Chandra, 511171 I\J\N Deka :Lﬁ

.

supersession of the claim of the applicant, however, Sri Gopal Chandra’

Das and Sri N. N. Deka have been impleded as private r'espoﬁdeﬁt No. 6
and 7, in m&mstaht case of the applicant as an abundani caution. |

“Be it statpa that appﬂcant is also hpiongs to §C mmmumtv and as
su‘.h entitle to privileges guaranteed by the- constitution -of Ird_m In the
aforesaid promotiont order dated 23.9.2002 the name of the applicant did
not included aithough names of his ]umnrs have been included. The DPC
did not recommend the name of the applicant because of the adverse

entry recorded in his ACR for the '*geriod from 2000-2001. - In this

. AN \
m}mecilcu it may be’ anoa that wmm an apppal against the adverse

rem,arl\ in the ACR is pending before the higher authontv at 'rhcxt pom of

tirne DPC should consider the case of such Govt. employ ee for promotion

without taking into consideration, Such averse remarks while considering

the case for'promotion by the DPC, the apv]itant is nlaced in the senioritv

list of Inspectors at seuai "Jo 285, where as pw ate 1espondem No. 6 and

7 placed at Si. No. 304 and 307 of the seniority list punhqnea as on

\01.05.2001, as such’ thp app hﬁmt has been advcrsolv efferied due to nen

_consideration of his promotion to the cadxe of Supeimtendent on the

ﬂeaéd gmund of adverse remarks in the AC "Rt is further submitted that

in the Deptt. of Centr al Excise and customs, normally the oromohon is

made from the cadre of {nspector to the cadre of Superintendent (:’i‘. B

on the basis of senioritv cum merit.

7

Cupy of the promotion order dated 23.09.2002 and extract of the

‘seniority list of Mmspectors as on 01.03.2001 are enclosed herewith
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[

for perusal of the Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexure- 5 and 6

-

respectively. ~ R

That vour applicant has acquired a valuable and legal rights for

promotion to the cadre of Superintendent Gr. ‘B, more s0 in view of the
fact that the adverse 'reméxks recorded in ACR for the year 2000-2001 has
been expunged b\ the C BE C, which was communicated by ‘the order
dated 20.12.2002 and a such it is obligatory on the part of the respondents
to hold the review DIC to consider the case of ti.le.v proinc;tioﬁ of the
ép?licant i;gnoring the adverse remark recorded in the ACR for the vear

2000-2601, but in the instant case of the applicant the respondent did not

* take anv steps for holding review DPC, inspite of the decision of the board

expunging adverse remarks and as such applicant is mated out with

hostile discrimination in the matter of promoton. It is relevant to mention

here that another promotion order trom the cadre ot [ﬁspecthr to the cadre
“of bu"LTmiLndwt has bLU\. issued vide establishment order No. 204/20

«mted 30. 12 2002, wnereby p.uums of the applicant were promoted w1thout .

consideri ing tl'-e cdse of the present applicant.

Coi_:}f‘ of the promotion order dated 30.12.2002 is enclosed herewith

for perusal of the Hgm'blé Tribunal as Annexure- 7.

That vour api)ﬁca;lt begs to say that decision of the board to expunge the

adverse remarks communicated to the applicant vide letter No. C. No. II

26‘ 1/CON/2002/13 dated-i.é.'()liﬂﬁii. The appﬁéan’t immediately afier
receipt of the decisicm of the Board'- that the adverse ACR ims beeén
ewmged mformed by :he Asstt. Commissioner, Central Excise Th‘"lsien.
Siichar, ,submztxeu a representation dated 06.01.2003 which was forwarded
to the Chle{ .Commjs\sicmex for review of the case of promotion of the

applicant retrospectively with regular senicrity since adverse ACR is

expunged.

\Mrv\ﬂ/‘?é;»w M.& ML@}/ «
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AC op; of the letter dated 16.01 2003, dated ”O 1° 02, 1epresentatton" :

dated 06. 0L.03 are enclosed herewith for perusal of the Hon'bie

\ ‘[nbunal as Annexure- 8 & 2 respechvolv

That your apphcant submmed represematmn to the Cluef Comnussmnel :

Koll\ata, Dravmo for review of hlS case of promotion by. holdmo specm_l

DPC mfh zetrospecn*«e e{fect with <em01m since qdvérse ACR has been

expunged, fmdmo no rnsponse applicant again submitted represmtatlons

dated 16 06.03, 21. 0/ 03 and 29.10.03 hownver Under C:ecretanr to the -
. Govt. of Ind_m department of Revenue ude his letter bearmg No. F. No A
32018/38/2003- Ad T A dated 13.10.2003 requested  the then
Qomm.%mner of Qenﬁal E\«ise, ‘-nhxﬂona to take # fiecessary action in the

. light of the DOPT gdeLle for huldﬂw rey iew DPC for wn:ﬂdemt’on of -

pmmotmn of dpphcant since the Boam, has expu.ncred the auvprbe ACR

- of 2000- 7001 hut to no result. Situated thus app_hca_nt submitted another

‘ fnprebummun on Ié 12.2003.

C opy of the repreqszntanon dated 16.06.03, 21.07.03, 29. 10 03 and’

‘uovt letter dated 13.10. 03 are endosed herewﬂh for perusal of tm: "

t-ion blp Lnbunai as Annexure— 10 {Series) and 11 respechvolv -

That it 1s stated that thﬂ Office of the Chief Conmussmner Smﬂona vzde
his lﬂtter bearing No. C. No Ir (3). ”I/CCO /QH/’700’% /9556 dated

01.04. 2004 1t is mformeu to the appl.ca:at that on an inquiry, 1emrdmg'

nmchng, of review DPC for promouon it s found that the case of thﬂ

avphumi was still clnhqem for being conetdezod before a review DPC and

in such cmumstance= question of review PP in the mstant case does not .

arise, It is not um.erstm}u whai was the éeﬁuencv in thn case of the

:mnhcant tor not bemo considered for m'omot.mn by hdldmg 2 19V]9W .

| DPC and it is sumn=mg to mote here at this stage how ‘the office of the :

C i:nef Conmmissioner could able to find the deficiency for not referring thé
) _ _

s B |



case for promohon of the applicant before the review DPC. Moreoyer, no
teason has beeh ass igned what was tLe s*zeaf]( deficiency found in the

case of the a;ﬁpﬁcanf for non consm_ermg of his p.tomohon by hoidmsr a

review DPC more so in view of f the fact that the adverse. 1emarks recorded

in the AC R of the apphczm’* for the penod 2000-2001 }nu already been

-expunged i bv tne Board.

It is relevant to mention here that as per service jurisprudence only

DEC is the competen t authority to dec;are whether a 1 Govt, servant is fit or
unfit for promotion as such office of | the - Chief Commissioner has no
jurisdiction to declare that the case of-the applicant is sﬁﬂldeﬁdant for
uhsideration when many of his juniors have been promotéd to th evcudrc
of Huprarmtpnar' nt G rmlp ‘B namely: Shri 5. K: Kundu (8C), Mrs,

eronmovee Dase (SC), 5ri G. I’ Bavan (SC), Shri Gopal Chandra Das {SC)

and Shri N DeLa (‘:C; in supersession of the claim of the ap plicant.

A cop‘, of the ieher dated 01 O-i 20 04 is eﬁdoued hc:f -ﬁth for

perusal of Han ble Tnbunal as Annexure— 12

That vm.q apphcarct further b a,s to say that Uﬁuat ‘Sen‘etdrv to the Gov

of India on consideration of xepresenta.ﬁoh dated 16;06.2003 with_ '

reference to . Chief Commissioner letter dated 25.02.2004 it is informed that

the case of the a;cmhcam }ms consulted with the DOTT in the ligh it of

his representauon and. further xequesred to hold a review HPL- as of
30.07.2002 ignmediatel}’u and promote the a‘;phcqnt to the post of
Su.permten;iem if ke is found fit and a comipliance report also directed to
send to fjbe Board at ’ch_e'eax.ﬁest. But sufpxisinoiv till date *m aéﬁon‘has
been mmaged thereaf‘er for Haidm» of re’ '1@&« DPC in the light of the

”nder uecretarv s letter bearing No. F. No A 18/ 38/ 2003-AD. Lﬁ A

dated 24.06.2004. The applicant was Waltmg in antmnamnn that in terms

of thP Ietter dated 24, 06,2004 his case for pmmotxon by }:mldurvY review



4.4

DPC would be considered by the xéé?ondents_ but to no result for the

reéasons best known to the authority. _

- & copy of the letter dated 24.06.04 is rmiuseu herewith for perusai

-

of Hpn‘ ble Tnbunal as Annexure- 13.

'Ifhat your apph‘.ar;t again submitted tepr esenitation cmtea 28. 89 05

aadreqsed to the Addl Lomnusswner P & V), Customs and Lentrm

Exczse, ‘Ghillong pmvmo m":tm_im for hoidarﬁ of review DPC and further

- stated that queattun of just auequate recorded in the A SRof 2 Gb{)-;(){h, t‘ﬁe .

Boarci has e.‘-;ammed the maiter atter taking into accou:at facts of the case
available in the recorded and it-has been deaded to expunge thc adverse.

rematks reco:fded in the ACR .LOI the War 2000-2001 and a(COI‘CLelZQ‘lV

7 expunged the -said adverse ACR, therefore, a*ppiica.nt is entitled for

promotion to the post of Superintendent Gr. B. However, till date no

further reply is feceived till filing of this application. In the compelling

circumstances applicant has no other alternative. but to approach before

this' Hon'ble Court as last resort for consideration of his promotion to’ the

- post of Supermle.naent Gloup ‘3 by, holding review DPC in the hgnt of

. the direction contained in the L;ovr. letter -dated 24,06.1004 and also,
entitled to the benefit of the promotion w.e.f. the date.of promotion of hl“

immediate juniors as indics ited in ’uw 'vru eeding paru,.ra ph.

- J

A copy of the representation dated 23.09.05 is enclosed here with for'

)

perusal of Hon'ble Tribunai as Annexure- 14,

That lt is btated than the applicant has not been communicated any other’, ‘

adverse ACR for anv period, except for the vear w.ef. 01.04. 2000-

31032001 as such even assuming if there are any adverse remark

" tecorded in the ACR of the app}icaht or his grading if -downgraded

- without prov Ldmg any opportumtv to the avplua:nt such downgrading or

aciverse remarks for the ‘purpose of promotion cannot be taken into
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- consideration by the DPC. It is‘settled p::isifion of law that if the gmdm is

below . the  benchmark for promotion recorded in ACR without -

communication ‘then the same cannot b* taken mtn ﬁonsztde.mhon bv the

DPC. The applicant categoricaily beg to say that he has.not 1ecmve€ any

other adverseé remark or anv communication. regarding uowngiadmv of -

his ACR, moreover, appncant has never been communicated any memo

regardmg dischar ge of his official du!.;es and responsibilities speqfvmg‘

Wy sort of deficiency in his duties as such even assuming if there are any.

uncommunicated downgrading fotmd in i:hp ACR same cannot be taken
into consideration by the DPC while Lonsvdférmg his case for promcﬁoq

In this regard the. apphccmt like - to reiv upon the judgment cated

16.08.2007 passed by i:he Hon' ble Deﬂu High Court (FB) in C. W P No. 350

of 2001 (].S. Garé ~Vs- Undon of Indla <§. Ors) and. ;udgment datf.u

"’5 Ou 2004 passed k‘v the Hcm ‘ble CAT, anl(:ipal Bench in O.A. No. 2894

of 2002. Be it stated that -the promotion from Inspector to th_é

"Sup«-‘rmtf,ndf'nt Gr.. B is hdbﬂd on aemontv cam m@nt . a5 such tbi

apphnant is en mled for mumoilon to ihe Supemdendeni br B with

spoctzve etrnct with all consequentiai bmeﬁf

That this application is made bonafide and for the cause of justice.

.
~ . v

Grounds for relief(s) with le egal provisions. .

For. that, adverse remarks contained in e’ confideqiial rcpmi for the

period irom 07.04.20( (00 Lo 31.03.2001 vide ie‘tm dated 22.06.2001 has been '

?xpunged bv ’the Boa]d of Exase and (,uctoms aftpr taking into account
the facts of Lhe case .n’adaa ble in the reumd and {he said dnusmn was

conmumca‘ted tn the (_‘ommassmrer on 20 12 202 by the l)m)t of

Pevenue L;ovt of India as such respondents are duty bound to hold the

—_

-

review DPC for further consideration of his case for promotion with

R =

[



SRR SEIREEE

5.2

5.3

p‘ﬂ
=9

5.3

O.A. No. 2894 of 2002,

1

- retrospective effect at least from the date of promotion of his juniors with

all consequential benefit including arrear monetary benefit and seniority.

-For that, juniers including Respondent Ne. 6 and 7 have been promoted to

the cadre of Superintendent Gr. B in supersession of the claim of the

. applicant due to adverse remarks contained in the ACR for the vear

01.04.2000 to 31.03.2001.

For that, DDC/review DPC is the sole authority to consider/zeconsider or

o declare /ﬁt or unfit for promotion of an emplovee from one cadre to

another higher cadre in terms of the Govt. of India’s instruction issued

from. time to time as such dedcision of the Asstt. Commissioner’

communicated through letter dated 01.04.2004 holding that fca'se of the

applicant was still deficient for being considered before a review DPC and
“as such further decision that the fact situation does not warrant holding ‘bf

a review DPC is contrary to the rule of law-and as such the same is void ab

initio.

For that, in consulfation with the DOPT the department of Revenue vide

it's .letter da'ted 24 06.2004 { Annexure- ig) it has been decided to hold the.

' . — ’ . s ) a . N 3 v 3 /
review DPC und accordingly direcon was issued to the Chief

{ommissioner Central Excise, Shillong but to no resuit.

For that, downgrading of ACR below benchmark without providing any -
opportunity and also without communication of such downgrading ACR

~or grading below benchmark is not permissible in view of the series of

judicial pronouncement passed by the learned Tribunal as well Horble
High Court and Apex Conrt. In this connection apphcaﬁt beg to refer the
judgment dated 16.08.2002 passed by the Hon'ble Delki High Court (FB}
in CW.P No. 350 of 2001 (J.S. Garg?‘v’-s— Union of India & Ors.) and

judgment dated 25.05.2004 passe:i by the Hon'ble CAT. Principal Bench in
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5.8

5.9

i~

for hoiding of review: DPC since the adverse remarks recorded in the ACR

during 2000-2001 has been expunged but to no result.

i Y

For that,'_decisi'on/ direction of the department of Revenue issued through -

ie{t'er dated ”4 06.2004 has been dehberatelv ignored ‘ "ibv‘ the

&emmlsqonelate in order to defeat the clalm of the apphcant for furihe:

promotion.

"or Lhat apphccmt has been suffenng ﬁr:anaal loss each dﬂd ev erv nonth-

and hls semonf'v to 1Ehe next hwher cadre al,so effected due to non-

ronsxdexanon of hls case for promotion in dehberate onlahon of rules.

next higher cadre is also involved with retrospective effect.

Details of remedies exhausted.

For that, applicant has submitted series of representation praving interalia -

P

For that, fixation of pay and allowance in the évent,of promotion to the

That the appﬁcani states that he‘ has exhausi?d all the remedies available |

to h!m and there is no mher a;t@manw and erﬁ( acious remeav than to ﬁlo

this aobhcahon P T _ - -

Matters not pmvio'ﬂsivfiled or pending with any other Coust.-

The apﬁlicani' further dedares that he had not previously filed any

dpphcanon, Writ Pehtu:)n or ‘vmt before any Court or any of:her authority

or any other Bsnch of the Tnbu_nal reaatdj.ng the subject matter of this -

apphmnon ner an) buLh ::pphmtwn Writ Petition or Suit is pendmg”

pefore any of them.

Relief{( s') ﬁougf\t far

Under, the facts and circumstances stated above,. the applicant humblv

pm‘m that Your Lmds}ups be pk‘ased to adnu this application, call for the }

. records of the case and 1_ssue- notice to the respondents to show cause as,to-

why the réh’ef(s)} sought for in this application shall not be granted and on - -

<



N Tt 1b1mai may deem ‘1t and proper. -,
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perusal of the records and ‘after h.earing the parties on the cause or causes

that may be s‘zowﬂ He ple-abed to grant Lhe foHowmg relief(sy:

"$.1 - That the P on’ble Tnbunal be pleased £ dll‘é(.t the responucrits to ;romote

the apphcant to the cadr° of Qllpenntpndpnt Group 'B from the date of

promotion of hls mtmedu te juniors, with all (.Ol'{bf’(.!ufz‘.ntkil service benefits

and n onetarv bentefits mdudmg seniority -etc. by constituting a Rewew
- .DPC. ' ‘ '

8.2  That the Hon'ble Tribunal bp pléz‘{s'ed to. declare that the DPC is not -
E Pntitled to taLe mto rons;deratmn ahy c{owngladed ACR or ACR recorded

‘helow bemhmarl\ without P&'OVLLLHO :mv epportunily to lhe apphumi

v

83  Costsof the application.

84 - :'A 1 othef‘ m}ief(s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Hon'ble

—

9 - Interim order pras,fed for,

During pendencv of this apphcahon the appﬁcant pl avs for t}‘e &ol]omnng
interim relief: - S _ _ N

9.1 That the Hor'ble Tribunai De pleased to observe that pendency of this

'aptplj:ca.tioi_: shall ot be a bar to the respondents to grant the relief as

prayed for. | L o : .

This apphcauon is ﬁlea through Adv ocatps
11. Particulars of the I._P‘.O.

~

i) ~ LP.O. Ne. L m4G B1TI26,
i)  Dateoflssue . ot4.01 05 )
iiiy  Issued from Q@ Po., G MW

'iv)" . Payable at . . & Ps. G Mm}vﬂn}fl 3

12. List of enclosures.
As giten in the index.

e
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I Shn N}Idmcm Chdl’ldld Mnlﬁluﬁ', S/ 0 Shn quesh“Chmmm\ Mxildlwu, -
E aged about 50" vezus, pleeentiy Workmg as’ I_nbpector m the ofﬁce of Dv

(,omrmsqoner, ¢ ustoms and (,enti al. Fxmse, I\aﬁmgan}/do herebv veufv
Y _

thdt the htdtementb md&e in Pamgmph te 4 cmd 6 to 12 dIE true to Y

owiedge and. Lhose made in Pamm apn 5 ,m: true tO mv iega}_ amm e md

fe—e N
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| have not suppressed any materml fa ct.
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OFF1CE OF TIiE COMMILSIONER OF CENIRAL EXCISE s :SHILLUNS

// ANexiNe ~ g~ -5 -

COI.FIDENT 1AL

My dear Malakar,

- The following is an extract from the report on your
work during the pariod from 1,4,2000 - 31,3,2001, !
PAIT = IT1 ASSESSMENT_BY THE RENOKTIN: OFFICER
1. Quality of work(Cvaluate with reference to intelli-
gence, knowledge of Law and procadures, attention to
relevant details, ability to analyse problems and
find sclutions, judayment and sense of ~roportion )
REMARKS = Shri Malakar is an intelligent but know-
ledge of Lew and prccedures is very noor,
He can make officinl correcpondanca hut
have lass ability Lo snalyse nroblems and
find solutions, judymant and sense of pro-
nortion, Srecially he has very little know-
ledge about Central Excise, *JUST ADENUATE!
2. Promptness in attendin, to work(EBvaluate with refe-
rence to field duties as well as cffice work and es-
peCially with refarence to reduction of arrears and
preparation and submicsion of various reports, retu-
rns and maintenance of records) :
NEMARES = Shrd Molekar Lo vary Yazy in atlending Of f-
ice works and field works. Inspite of adv-
ice to go in nreper way, he will done in
his own and he has no personality to work
in the field alona, Tha case's of the Unjt
are donc hy collecting intelligonce jointly
and seizure and other related papers were
rreparrd by other officers as ge has no knowe
ledge of lLow to prepare C.Excise seizure
pepers, Howsver, in submission of reports
and working correspondence he can done,’
Cver all he is not promrt in attending work.
' JUST ADEQUATE!
3 .

’

Anmex -]

D.0.C. No. 13(9)10/CON/2001k31- 33,

et 22 Junazo0

Sub ject 3~ A@verse remerks contained in the Confidené
tial Report for the neriod from 1.4,2000 -

31.3,200) -~ Communication of.

® 00 2 6 ¢ 40 e e s 80w

Industry and conscienticusness,

REMARKS t= He is very lazy in performing duties,'POCR!
Executive abilities displayed (Cvaluate with reference
to initiztive drive ond readiness to assume responsi-
bility)

REMAKKS t—- He cannot take initiative and res,onéibiljty'

in his own without the help of others,
'JUST ADEQUATE!

~ L
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- D Discipline,

REMARES 3~ He is most indiscipline officer, 'JUST ADEQUATE'

,
6, Punctuality and. attendance.

REMARKS 3~ Shri Malakar is very irreqular in attending
office and field work, 'JUST ADEQUATE!

(a) Mention here any other factors worth special mention.
e.9, hea¥th, family problems, indebtedness, addiction to
drink and gambling, temperament, resscurcefulness etc,
which have a bearing on the officer's performance,

7. Cther observations, if any.

REMARKS 1~ Shri Melekar's honesty is not beyond doubt and

self seeking person. Though he is not addict in
drink and gembling but he is very temperasment
officer, Health is goed, 'GOCD' .

(b) Special antitudes(iention hers special aptitude, if
any, such as skill in noting and drafting, tariff clasei- :
fication, valuation, intelligence and investigating work, |

e e e

administrative work, statistical analysis)

REMARKS t= Lhri Malzker is skill in noting and drafting
but he 'is very much weak in classification,
valuation, investigating work, administrative
work etc, 'JUST ADEQUATE!

8. \Integrity;

o

RENMARKS :-~ His integri-yv is doubtful for anti-evasion
unit, This type cf officer for this tyne of
sensitive posting is very much harmful for
government interest, 'JUST ADEQUATE!

_ J hape you will endeovour to overcom Lhe shertcominge
o
peinted out,

4
depresentation, if ~ny, in duplicale paninst the advaeres '

remerks should be made by ycu within one month from the date of receipt of
this letter, failing which no action will be taken on any such ropresentoe- i
tions, }
f

Plrase acknowlediye the receiol of this letter,

Yours, sincerely, @l
i

Shri.N,C.Malak ar,
Inspector, C,Excisn,

Silcher Division, CADDITICMAL COMMISSICMER ( T8V )
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The Additional Connmnissioner (P& V) o
Customs and Central Excise,
Morellow Compound, Shillong.

the
('l‘hroughAAssislant Commissioner Central Excise Silchar)

Subject : Representation agamst the adverse remarks contained in the
confidential Repont in respect of Sti N. C. Malakar,Inspector

A. E. Central Excise, Silchar for the period from 01.4.2000
to 31.3.2001-Regarding.

Respected Sir,

Kindly refer to the letter D.O.C. No. 11 (9) 19/CON/2001/

63 1-33 Dated 22.6.2001. _received on 17/7/2001.

Most submissively, I beg to lay before you the following

few lines for favour of your kind perusal and sympdlidfic . consideration.

That sir, as pexmy humble reading of the prescribed heading

- under Part-111, Point |. assessiment by the Reporting Officer is to be

evaluated with reference to overall intelligence. Inmy case, the respected

- reporting officer admitted that L am an intcHigent officer this is being

an admitted fact, having required intellipence his follow up remmks /

observation that 1 possess a very poor knowledge of law and

A

procedures, is very much contradictory.

That Sir, I had worked in Hers. Law Branch at Shillong for
a period not less than five yeuars (as U.D.C. & Inspector) under two
respected Superintendents and successfully worked there under their
guidchce and in no occassion, 1 had been received any adverse

comments relating to knowldege of law and procedures cte.
Again, the respected Reporting Officer certified my capacity

Contd, 17/2
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and if that be the fact, it is beyond my

reasonable comprehension, how 1 have less ability to analyse problems

and find s6lutions.

Antl Evasion works done by me covered the seizure cases

valued at Rs. 5,65 ,085/ (Rupees five lac sixty five thousand six hundred

elghly five) only and in ali case abandoned caution was taken with my

knowledge of law and pwcedules to plug lacunae and flaw so that the

case ends with confiscation. And in fact, these are under process of

confiscation.

The cases referred to above which required apt handling by
application of proper display of mind as to the correct application of

Rules & Acts are all related to Central Excise.

That sir, in the heading of point No. 2, assessment of

performance is required to be evaluated with reference to field

duties
and office works plus reduction of arrears,

As regards ficld works, it is on record, during the period under

report, there were only three seizure cases and in two cases, my part was

both active and direct, right from collection of intelligence, detection,

interrogation of the offenders, obtaining statements, unafthing of

increminating documents relevent to the scizpreg and finally preparation

of text by })l'()pCl' application of Rules & Acts. And in rest one cuse
respected Reporting Officer Dirc‘clcd me to attend office work, T herefore,

the icinarks made by the repotting officer that I was very lazy in attending

Mield works was absolutely out of context,

As regards his observation that I have no personality to work

in field alone, it needs to be pointed out that the respected repopting
officer requisioned my personal service for Anti-Evasion work while |
was posted as AP.R.Q. under the Technical Branch. 1£1 have no ability

or personality to work alone, the respected reporting officer would not

Contd. P/3
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e 3 /Alave specifically requisioned my scrvice for Anti-Evasion vork
| amongst many other officer in the Division.

"I‘hcrclbrc,'his own action of reposing trust upon belies his
/-' _ remarks that 1 am lazy in field work.

| As regards office \vql'k, in one breathe, he reports that I am
lazy in attending office work, in another breathe, he admitted that my
submission of reports and related correspondence are proper. There
is no adverse remarks that there are arrear. and pcndency in subrnission
of reports & returns etc. from my part. There is also one such remarks
that "overall he is not prompt in attending work." In such a position

where there are no arrear, it signifies that I am prompt in attending

office works also.

Therefore, his remarks in the contrary was out of context

and -not based on material facts to justify his observation as just

adequate.

That sir, the remarks made by the respected Reporting
Officer in the heading of Point No, 3 that I am lazy in performing duty
has already answered in preccding paras. The respected Reporting
Officer had made remarks with prc-vdclcnnincd sct of mind to give

the adverse remarks without discussing the premises involved.,

That sir, the remark made by the respected Reporting Officer
in thehéading of Point No, 4 is not true and I fervently deny the
comment. As a matter of fact I could not take initiative as directed to
ful-fil some ugly proposals of the respected Reporting Officer as 1 felt
that such initiatives were detrimental to govt. revenue as well as dignity

of the Department as a whole and the departmental officer m 15

particular area.

It may kindly be appreciated that while my conduct and

activities were proved good and not below standarid cven in the carly

(Inl.\ld. P/A
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tage of the service period passed under many lcarned supct ior oiﬁcers

how every quality suffers overnight loss while it is natural to gain more

experienceand maturity.

That sir, the remarks made by the respected Reporting Officer
under point 5, that "He is most indiscipline officer, Just Adcquate is not
true, as there is no instance, No record, or no caution cited by the
respected Reporting Officer for my inditiplined activity nor called any
expla nation for my indigipline behaviour by my respected chdﬂing

Officer or Reviewing ofticer.

That sir, the remarks made by the respected Reporting Officer

in the heading of point No. 6 & 7 are not true. Those are the out-come of

ill feeling and motivated mental state of 1 ffairs only to do maximum harm
to my service carrier. The composition of the sentence is also enough to

speak about the mental state of affairs ofthe respected Reporting Oﬂ'cer

I never received such adverse comment during my entire

service period whlle many learned and strict disciplined officer were the

Reporting Officer.

Moreover, in no occasion 1 have been advised, directed or
cautioned to improve such short commings and suddenly reported my
conduct by the respected Reporting Officer out of grudge. As such, |

fervently, deny the charge and solicit redressal in those matters.

That sir, the respected Reporting Officer remarked in the -

heading of point No. 7 (a) that my honesty is not beyond doubt is itself

a sufficient cause to institute disciplinary procecding against me as it is
the policy of Government not to compromise with the dishonesty and
corruption. Therefore, with duc respect & regards to the Reporting
Officer. I must firmly mention that his remarks were not based on any
iota of fact, otherwisc he would not Iuwcs/mcd, me from disciplinary

proceedings.

Contd. P/5
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He has celuﬁcd that my health i 1s good. Itis a known Fact
thata heallhy person has healthy mind. A person having frequent bad
temperament cannot maintain good health. therefore, his remark is
abrupt and not maintainable. As such, I fervently solicit redrsssal in

the matter as in no occasion in the past 1 recived such adverse comment,

On the issue of classification as mentioned in the point No,

1(b), Ilike to submit that the respected Reporting 3 Officer never pointed

out that [ am very weak in classification tenable by ft ocusing that because

of my incorrect classification the Anti-Evasion. unit had to take any

corrective step against my classification to save Govt. revenue. He

also did not focus that any of S.S.1. units was availing unlawful

exemption because of my wrong classification not covered under

exemption.

As regards valuation matter as an Anti-Evasion officer,

. 4, . . .
valuation of sized items are made alter due market study or transaction

value of the product. During the period under report, there was not a

single case where the Reporting Officer had to call expla nation either

for over valuation or undervaluation.

As regards to investigation,  have alrcady explained in earlier

‘points and no need to repeat. As regards to administrative works, A.

E. unit mainly relates to contro] ofsepoys. There is no complain against -

me on my mgladministration either from sepoys whose day today
activities are under my watch or from the 1espccled Reporting Officer
himself. It is also not a case that the Assistant commissioner had called

the Reporting Officer at any point of time to enquire of my

administrative capacity.

That sir, it may be cited here that 1 Imd workedasan A.P.R.O
in the divisional OHILC Silchar in my |)lCVIUllS posting and managed
and maintained the 0(I|cc work with my administrative capacity and
devotion as per direction and full satisfaction of the Higher anthority,

Contd. P/6

&



% - 22
.. /’mnx Z 4’

)\,‘

There I faced no such adverse comment. L

Lastly, in the matter of my integrity remarked in headmg of
point No, 8 Ientreat upon you to cansider if | was really bad and dishonest

through out most of the year and not by overniglht His non-reporting to
higher officer against my dishonest conduct very transperantly shows
the observations were a out-come of biased set of mind having no
foundation with material evidence. Moreover respected Reporting
Officer's remarked that "His intregrity is doubtful for anti-evension unit."
is a dubious statement as wheather there js any scparate meaning of

integrity in context of Anti-evasion unit.

While Reporting Officer has every right to report his valued
findings confidentially but justice and fairplay should equally be demanded.
He should firstly discuss premises touching my dishonest activity and

thereafier to come to a judicious conclusion. This has not been done.

Yourhonour may like to quash his observation / remarks as he

has not given any fact finding repont.

Further the respected Reporting Officer has admitted my skill

in Noting & Drafting, this itsclf a proof of my noting and drafting in

respectof classification, valuation, investigation and other office works.

The "Skill" does not have limited meaning of giving note in good English.

it also covers inhierent knowlcdg,c of the subject matter without which

very noting would be meaningless.

Thus it was due (o sheer spite that the respected Reporting
Officer without proper application of mind laboured much to use his
pen against me. It may not be totally outof place to mention here that his
write-ups are the mamfastation of his down- caste look towards me as 1
happened to belong to a member of schedule caste community, suffelemg

from mentally tortured because of such write-ups.

That sir, in the above stated facts | beg to pray to your gracious

Contd, P/7
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nour to consider sympat/waca,d) . inthe light of my :2()'”(t'v-vé!nty)

7 years of service carricr, wherein, 1 had hot been faced with such a
a*

é”'{ shockful remarks from any of my super ior aulho Tity.
e

S That sir, respected Reporting Officer has every right to

S report his valucd findings confidentially but justice and fair p‘a)/ should
SO
S

not be denied. I hope he sliould firstly discuss the premises touching
my activity and as a subordinate officer lie may have given me a chance

for my draw-backs i any noticed for rectification by way of caution,
explaination or notice etc. then he had to come to a judicious conclusion,

But in my case these had not been done.

I therefore, pray to you that your bcmgn honour would be
kind enough to consider my case in the light of the above facts stated

by me for redressal of the same and thus oblige.

olich) drlchar
VK /htgwa Al Ww o

S e (N C. Malakar)

- Inspector, Anti-Evasion Unit,

Yours faithfully,

Central Excise Division
SILCHAR
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

'OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE
~ M.GROAD, SHILLONG - 793 001

C.No.1(9)19/CON2001/ (28 27 © |
Dated Shillong the-20™ November , 2001

Subject:- Adversc'remark§ contained in the Confidential Report for
the period from,1.4.2000 — 31.3.2001 in respect of Shri.
N.C.Malakar, Ihspr.

-

After careful consideration of the representation dated 09.08.2001
submitted by Shri.N.C.Malakar, Inspr. and thé subscquent comments of the Reporting

Officer on the said representation, the Commissioner Central Excise, Shillong has rejected
the same. : '

;-

\/ To. _ | R
Shri. N.C.Malakar,
Inspector,

Central Excise, Silchar. o ( B.THAMAR)
ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER (P&V)

/ mex uhe - BB
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To

| Sir,

—25 -

- F.No.A 28018/02/2002-Ad. 1A
Government of India
~Ministry of Finance

Department of Revenue

New Delhi, the 20" December,2002

The Commissioner : ‘
Central Excise '
Shillong.

Subject:- Appeal made by Shri N.C. Malakar, Inspector against the
adverse remarks awarded in the ACR for the year 2000-
2001 regarding. ’ :

........

| am directed to refer to your letter C.No.I(2G)ICON/2002/681 dated

8.5.2002 on the subject cited above.

The Board has examined the appeal of Shri N.C. Malakar, Inspector.
After taking into account iie facts of the case available un records, it_has
been decided ta exptinge the adverse remarks awarded in the ACR of Shri

N.C. Malakar Central Excise, Inspactor for the year 2000-2001. Shri N.C.
Malakar may be informed accordingly. : .

The relevant records of Shri N.C. Malakar, Inspector sent by

Commissionerate bearing File - No.1i(9)19(Con)2001 (alongwith folder of
ACRs are returned herewith. ’

Encls: As above.

Receipt of the letter alongwith enclosures may please acknowledged.

Yo&.:rs fai!hﬁ;lly,

(Y P VASHISHAT )
Under Secretary to the Gavt of India

I

Annepsiet 4 ¢
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE
MORELLO COMPOUND , SHILLONG - 793 001

i S ESTABUSHMENT ORDER N0.139/2002,  DATED SHILLONG THE 23+ SEPTEMBER. 2002 .

Subject : Estt. Promation, transfer and posting in the grade of Supdt. Gr.'B' - order regarding. /

L PART - | PROMOTION

! The following Inspectors of Central Excise and Customs are hereby promoted to the grade of
| Supetrintendent Group ‘B’ in the scale of pay of Rs. 6500-200-10,500/- with effect from the date
) they assume charge of the higher post at their places of postings with immediate effect and urtil
' further otders. '

“SiNo. Namo
1 Pankajial Singha
2 Tarun Kr. Singha
3. Pannalal Singha
K Ashok Kr. Dey
|5 Smt 1. Momcha Devi
'8. ‘Debashish Mazumder
1. Jamkhogin Haokip(ST)
8. Smt Hilda Mary Synrem(ST)
) " Abdul Mutalib
10 1 Sujit Mishra
117777 | Syed Taffique Hussain
12, Dhani Ram Das
i3 Pabiia ataki 7
. 14 Jasabanta Mazumder
H _ 15. Rajkumar Kalita : 1
! 16, | Dils. Debajyoti Sinha :
17. Ganesh Ch. Sharma
i8. “joydeep Dutta
19. ifom Prasad Sharmah
20. Swapan i<r. Nath
2L [TWpCh Ry ‘
22. Rahul Sinha '
23 ‘Imdadur Rehman
D477 Gagarke. Dutta” T T T
25, ‘Dwigendra Mohan Das
"26. Nikendra Singha
277 | Naziruddin® .
287 | Sudip Kr. Dutta
797 | Tiem Chandra Kalita
30. Debeswar Chandi (ST)
3177 I rafgila e Yaye, (8T
32 Thangchuoilo, (5T)
3377 | Tushar KantiSen
34, fMiharesh Nandi, (5C)
35777 tarho Krelo, (1)
36, S Kiliong, (ST)
“37. Dilip Kr. Gogoi
3877 7| Bibhoti Bhusan Borah
3977 | Shyamal Kr. Dutta
40, Ashok Kr. Chakraborty
41. Khagen Borah
42 ‘Bijoy Bhusan Baruah,
43. Phani Bhiusan Roy Choudhury
44, Dipak Kr. Deb
45! ‘Basudeb Bhatacharjeo
AT Tlimeanul Gond T T T T
477777 | Subhasish Guha




Dliip Kr. Chettr]

48

49, Parag Kr. Baruah

50. Ashit Chakraborty

51. Binayak Bhattacharjee

52. Ashish Adhikary

53, Biswendu Dey

54, Subir Das

55, Bikash Ch. Nath

56. Nihar Ranjan DebRoy

57. Bhaskar Kanti Bhattacharjee
58. Pannalal Dutta

59. Gopeswar Ch. Paul

60. Ajit Mohan Paul

61. Mohit Kanti Dey

62. Mahendra Dutta

63. Mrinal Kanti Goswami
64, Sasanka Sekhar Das, {SC)
65. Md. Muhibur Rahman

66. Jagadindu Das

67. Ganesh Ch. Deka

68. Pijush Banetrjee

69.. Md. Hanif Alam Bora

70. | Swapnatur Mahanta
"717 | Harapada Foy

12. Rabindra Kr. Borah

73. Nijit Kr. Nandi

74. ‘Dharani Borah

75. Md. Abdul Muneem

76. Prahiad Borborah

7. Rabindra Pathak(SC)
787" | Narendia Ch. Talukdar, (ST) ™

79 Lokhendra Nath Sonowal,(SC)
80. Jitendra Kr. Saikia, (S1)
81. Balaram Pegu, (ST)

82, Ratneswar Doley, (ST)

83. Jogesh Sonowal, (ST)

84, John Oscar Marak, (ST)
85. Bishnu Ram Boro, (ST)
86. Ms. Lalchangliani Sailo{ST)
a7, Dambaro Bhoktiari, {ST)

88. Paul Peter Kujur, (ST)
89, Ajit Debnath
90. Rex Hungzo(ST)

o1, R.K. Darendrajit Singh

92. Ranabir Chakraborty

93 Harotosh Kr. Das

94. Hareswar Goswami

95. Sanjay Kr. Mazumder
96" Dipankar Doy

97. Buddha Pratim Dutta

98. Rajkumar Debendra Singh
Q9. Subir Dutta Choudhury
100 "Ms. Shibani Bhattacharjee

101 Rajkumar Surchandra Singh

102 Ms. Rita Rani Bhowmick
"103 Sivajl Chanda
104 Abhljit Dey (No.1)

105 Ratnangshu Chakraborty

106 Ms. Champa Shome

107 Phanidhar Kakoti
‘108 Gobindo Nath Kalita

109 Jatindra Mohon Bora

110 Ms. K. Patricia Laloo, (ST)
111 ‘Ashim Roy

112 Pailav Lochan Saikia

Nirmal Kr. Das, (5C)

-2-




. NOTE :

114 [obendu Seknar Das(SC) )
115 Dipen Ch, Bania, (80)
~i16 | Kahitendu Kr. } Malakar, (5C) -
117 LL Mate Gangte, (ST)
118 Laiknoneh Simte (ST)
119 Kalzadal, (ST)
20| Jayanta Kr. Pathak, (3C)
121 Laitawniana, (S1)
122 Gautam Ch. Mandal, (SC)
123 Stringsing Nongbet (5N
124 Benu Ranjan Sutradhar, (SC)
125 R Valentine Basaiawmott, (S1)
126 Swapan Das, (SC)
137 |'Ms. Zarina Khan Shadap, (ST)
~{58 | Tapan Kr. Rajkhowa, (8C)
129 Tapan Ch. Gayan, (50)
430 | Anthony Pohthmiiong, (5T)
131 K Hmar, (ST)
132 Hiramba Basumatari, (ST)
1337 “Ms, Ledya Dutta, (§T)”—"’"""'M""
134 Premananda Salkia, (31)

e e pEmin I S

136 Jyctish €h.Das(5C)

137 B.B Karmakar (SC) .
138 Gautam Das (5€)

s

139 Sripash Dhar (SC)

TR Hiwali (SC)

141 |[SKRyBO) ]
142 M 1 Choudhury(SC)

143 | N.C.Sutradhar(SC)

A4 | GN Ak (50)

145 | Golap Ch. Das(8C¢)
\ 136 | N.N.Deka{sC)

e 1

147 | 5.K.Kundu (SC)

e s e e e e et

A iABf—'"ﬁsﬂ}?iranmoyee Das (5C)
179 | G.K Bhuyan (5C)
AT .

The seniority of the officers will be fixed in the order shown above.

The officers proincted vide this order are hereby asked to exercise options within one month from
the date of promotion as to whethar their initial pay should be fixed in the higher post on the basis of
FR22(i)a) (1) stiaightway without any further review on accrual of increment in the pay scale of the
lower post or their pay on promotion should be fixed Initially in the manner as provided under FR22
(a) (i) which may be refixed under the provisions of FR 22(1) (a) (1) on the date of accrual of next
increment in the scale of pay of lower post. Option once exercised shall be final.

In the event of refusal of promotion they would be debarred from promotion for a period of
one year.

PI\RT. -l TRANSFER AND POSTING
On promotion the above mertioned officers are retained In thelr present places of
postings. The postings of these officers in the grade of Superintendent will be decided at a later

date.

1 In the event of reversion of any officer(s) t Central Excise Commissionerate,
Shillong, who is{are) on deputation, the Junior most officer (s) in the above promation
order will be reverted as Inspector.

sd/-

(Z.TOCHHAWNG)
COMMISSIONER
CENTRAL EXCISE

SHILLONG.
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C.No. 11(3)28/ET.I11/2000/ . l, (0% Dated:

99 ser W

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action o -

1. The Joint Secrstary (Admn.), Central Board of Excise & Customs, North Block, New Delhi .10
002.This has reference to the Ministiy's letter dated 231 Sept.,2002 issued under F.NO.A-
60012/23/2002/Ad.1(B). :

2. The Chief Commissioner (EZ), Certial Excise & Customs, 15/1, Strand Road, Customs
House, Calcutta - 700 004. This has reference to the Ministry's letter dated 23« Sat.,
2002 issued under F.N0.A-60012/23/2002/Ad.I!(B).

3. The Commissioner of Customs NER, Shillong,

4. The Additional Director General, Directorate General of Revenus Intelligence, ‘D' Block, |.P.
Bhawan,(7% Floor), I.P. Estate, New Dethi - 110 002. Copies meant for the concerned
officers are enclosed .

5. The Commissioner {Appeals), Customs & Ceitral Excise, Guwahati.

6. The Additional Commissioner (Tech.), Central Excize Hois, Office, Shiliong.

7. The Additional Director ,Directorate Generai of Audit ,Room No-172, 107, G.R.Building
|.P.Estate New Delhi. -

8. The Deputy Development Commissionei,Noida Export Processing Zone,Noide Dadri Road,
Phase-ll,Noida-201 305. Copy meant for the concerned officer is snclosed:

8. The Regional Director, Narcatics Controt Bureau imp.t lRegional Unit, Paona Bazar, imphal.-
795 001
10. The D=puty Director, DRI Reglonal Unit, Shillong Oak Hali, Oakland, Shillong - 783 Q04..
Copies meant for the concerned officers is enclosed.
11. The Dy./Asstt. Commissioner of Central Excise/Customs __Divisicn. The copy
meant for the concerned officer is enclosed.
12. The CAO/PAQ, Central Excise & Customs, Hars. Qffice, Shillong.
13.The S.1.0. DRI, Intelligence Cell, Silchar Mormal School Road, (Adjacent to Chakraborty
. Medica! Centre) Tarapotrs, Silchar, . - -
14. Shri/Smt. ‘ ' foi compliance. -
15. Accounts | & II/ET 1 & II/ Confdl. Br/ClU«:um VIG By Of Hars. Office, Shillong.
16. The General Secretary, Gr.'B’' /'C’ Cxecutive Oificers’ Assouatzon Custorns & Centra! Excina

Shillong.
‘2, o
< i °

17. Guard File.
2

S (B.THANIAR)
ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER (P&V)
- CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS

b
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Siba Prasad Neog, BA~_+ T : 10, ~ 550776
Bikash Kumar Saikia, (ST) B Com. 3 ~010157 | .08.03.82 13.05.87 ~08.03.82°
Chandan Kr.Chanda; BA:-- - ;~ 501255 | 250117 | 13.05a.87 | -18.0182°
Chandan Biswas, BSC. .1 =340757 | 0104.£2 | .13.05.87 010482
Dibakar Choudhury, BS¢ <X~ 7. —071057 | 0907& | -13.05.87 | *.09.07.82:
~TSudip KI.Nandi, B.SC =~ . i —610251 | 07.09.77 |} 011282 | 161182
= TTAMRKr. Dsb.Matric__ - . —011041- | 080474 | ;011282 | 16.1182
B T s *‘*-'vdaauangphang,(sn BA i 270152 | 0302.4 | 011282 [ -16.11.5¢
= - Pa"n'kapa"s'n‘cfay B.nt o] 280160 | ~imae . 30887 20.06.83
Tarun Kr. Singha, B. 5¢ ' —010257 | 221083 13.05.87 | 22.10.83:°
Pannalal Singha, B.0om 300158 | 20,0663, | 13.0587 | 2006383
= Ashok Kr. Dey.BA . -~ ... 1100653 | 1004:8 | 010883 | -1507.83
Smt H. Memcha Devi, B.oc 011257 | Co0583” 13,0587 | 050583
Debashish Mazumder, BCom “2201or. | 02058 | 13.0587 | - 02.0583
~Famkhogin Haokip S —010360 | 300583 | 130587 | 30-8:‘;-23
i Filda Mary Synrem. (ST).PU 1071250 | 140278.,| . 00883 |- 007
__| Abdul Mutalib, B.Sc_ 010157 | _311232 1305, 1._0r0783
| Sujt Mishra. BSc - —{70150=] 080963 | 130587 1 e Yo
=~ Syed Taffique Hussain, BSC T 200958 | 061083 | 30.05.87 .| 06.10. 83 | R
{ DhaniRamDas, PU -~ " .--77. 070250 | 260215 -|..010883 | 2207.83..- -
Pabitra Kataki, B.5C. B —351257 | 020583 | 13.0587 | 020583 |.
| Jasabanta Mazumaer, B 5c : ~ 030161, | 180583 .| 13.05.87 | 180583
| Rajkumar Kalita, BSc ~ - 151056 | 050583 |. 130587 | 050583




N 4

01 | . 02 - 03 04 .05 06 07 03
7% | Dils. Debajyoti Sir.5a, MA 100158 | -15.0683. | 230587 .| 150683 | - DR -
5. | Ganesh Ch. Sharma, B.Sc 010359 | 040883 | 130587 04.08.83 DR—_
556, [ Joydeep Dutta, BCom _. 010956 | 010983 | 13.0587 | 010983 “DR -
=77 [ Hom Prasad Sharmah, BA 200157 | 22.1083 | 13.0587 |-:2210.83 DR | . msiior. nooo  oii
=28, | SwapanKr_ Nath, BSc 010158 | 07.0983 | 130587 | 07.0983 DR On Deputation with DRI, New Delni _
[~25. | Tridip Ch. Roy, BS¢ T [ .18.0157 | 300883 | 13.0587 | 3008383 DR T
_ | RahulSinha, By T 29.11.58 130583 | 130587 :] 13.0583 DR On Deputation wit. JRI, Silchar
31 [Imdadur Rehmaa. M 5¢ i D30158 | 07.0983 | 2?)587 | 07.0983 DR - .
32 [ SagarKr. Duttz, C.oc 310857 | 110783 | 23.0587 | 1107.83 DR _
- " [=33 [ Dwigendra Motan Das, BA 010957 | 190983 | 139587 | 19.0983 DR =
_|73%_| Nikendra Singha, M.A 020958 | 020583 | =13.05.87 | --02.0583 DR P
"~ P35, [ Naziruddin, BSC T08.1056 | -2006.83 | -13.0587 | .20.06.83_ DR - ‘
—F36. | Sudip Kr.Dutta, BA : 311258 | 400583 | 13.05.87 |- 40,0583 OR. :
-~ I”37. | Hem Chandra Kaifta, B.5¢ (H) z 010157 | 07.0883 | 130587 | ~-07.09.83 bR
<3} 38, | DambaruBorah, (57) v ViT—- - |..0L07.55.| 08.0683 | 13.0587 | 108.06.83 DR
~_1-39. | Debeswar Chand; (ST), BA 010358 | -47.09.83 .| :13.05.87.: [=AT.09.83: DR S E
1740, | Prafulia K. Taye, (S1), BA ~011058 |..0610.83 - | -13.0587 . | £106.10.83: DR - . TS Gk TR TR L L
_[P&1_ | Thangchuoilo, (ST), BA 1010352 | 160583 | 130587 [ +d60583 | = DR - o [ % ficd:Ww 2
""[42 | TusharKantiSen, B. Com (H) 1450157 | .16.00.82 .| 130587 | ;16,0983 DR i »
=43 [NihareshNandi, (SC). BA_ -~ 011156 .| ;401183 | :13.0587 +| 1101383 | - DR 5.
~745 | LatoKrebo, (ST). BA S 010360 | ~121083 | 130587 : |- 121083 | DR R
- [=#5. [ Sakkam Kilong. (SN.BA 040859 | 011083 | 13.05.87 .| ~011083. bR — =
~"F~%6_ | Dilip K. Gogol, BSc —01.0956 | Td13183. | 130580 |- A BT~ DR - |-~ wa
=477 Bibhuti Bhusan Borah, B.S¢ 010357 | 064083 | -1305.87 | - 061083~ | DR |
~ A48 | Shyamal Kr. Dutta, B.Sc ~550157 | 011183 | 130587 7| 011483 [ DR - |- &=
_P"49_ | Ashok Kr. Chakraborty, BSC - - = 011158 | 010284 - -13,0587 | 7010284 | DR ”

. _750. - | Khagen Borah, B.Sc 1010159 | ©11183 :| :13.05.87 :| - 01:1183 DR
{51 - | Bijoy Bhusan Baruah, 010955~ 010983 |:13.0587 |~ 07.0983 " DR <
_"52 | Phani Bhusan Roy. B.5¢ 010956 | 050083 |- 13.058/ .| 050983 | DR
._[753 [ Dipak Kr. Deb; B.SC B 1160158 | 060983 | 130557 | -060983 | DR
7 5a | BasudebBhatachares, MA = | 23.0258 | -26.0983 | 130587 [ -26.0983 | OR N
_F755_ | Imranul Goni ik = 111056 | 24.1083 | 13.058! | 241083 | DR - -
56 [ Subhasish Guha, B.Com - - 030360 | 061083 | 330587 | :06.1083 | DR = b

_ 57 [DilipKr. Chettri, BSc - ~01.0357 19.0283 | 13.05.87 25.05.83 DR . - .
y\,-,w ._[7 58 | ParagKr. Baruah. BA. 1510588 | 101183 | 13.0587 | 10.1183 DR On Deputation with DRI, New Delhi
. . : ‘ : : . e - [ P -

gl
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. i ) 02 - 03 . 04 05 . - 06 07
Chandra Kanta Baruah, B.Sc. 010355 231181 |. 010384 25.04 86 PR
TSmt Sushila Lyngdoh(ST). HSLC — 291256 .| 200975 |t 010384 | 07.0486 PR - L .-
3. | Supriyo ChakrabortyP.U.~  ~ - —1204.55 101175 | 0103.84 |: 07.0486 PR~ - | On Deputation with DRI, Kolkata -
v ~| Ginindra Nath Haloi {SC). B.Sc. ym\\ggg. 2802.56 | .26.09.81 .| 0103.84 | 191286 PR . . —
585, | Niranjan Ch. Malakar (SC), BA. A< . T 1209.55 | 2809081 010384 | 07.04.86 PR .
Nur MohammedSheikh, BA™ .- .~ 010155 .| 2110.76. |- 0103.84 [=°11.0486 PR
Smt KM Syeemlieh, (ST). MA i 190556 |- 27.07.81 | 010384 | 07.0486 "~ PR
1 Mukunda Ram Das, HSLC. |- 200155 |- 1208.76-:}: 0103.84 |- -1l 1186 PR
| Bidhan Hazarika, (51) , B.5¢. 010153 | 041281 -|; 010384 | 10073 PR e
| Smt Sibani Lanong{ST). BA [ 010555 - {- .01.02.82 J-.010384 {. 070486 PR - | =
TMd AbdurRouf, BA . - - 725.03.562 |7 .13.08.76 1| .01.03.84 -|-":15.04.85 PR .~ | =
“BikashKar, MA - = - K T 220558 1= .26.06.81 -4|= 13.1281 |3 22.04.87. PR -
1 Subir Kr. Dasgupta, BA 050351 | 051274 | 131281 |7 220487 PR
-{1alt Chandra Doley, (ST)P.U. 010150 .j- 07.06.74 '|. 0102.82 | "27.04.87 PR
| Babul Chandra Bor{ST). BA. 010159 29.00.81 | 010384 |. 290487 PR
| Dimbeswar Pegu, (ST), B.Com. 7|~ 050455 4-.:16.1081 4~ 010384 |- 23.04 87 PR
~| Dipak Kr. Dey, BSc: - T | 200456 .|..28098% |: 020384 |- 210487 PR -
= Manindra Kumar Karmakar BA(H) T 051258 |- 19.0182 7. 020384 [0 .21.0487 PR
-.“ma Phukan, B.Sc.. 3 010959 |- 161281 iz 0203.84 |- 28.04.87 PR
1 Ramesh Chandra Sharma BA(H) 1011059 |- 02:11.81--]-.0203.84 |7 21.0487 PR
~Gmndra Kalta,-BA 571! - : 1 010158 = 03.12.81 210885 |: 2104.87 PR
| [3khi Karta Lora, (ST). HSLC 1010855 | 19.03.7/6 |.2107.84 [: 24.04.87 PR
Pradip Gohain, BA_ ¥ 1..28.11.55 |- 184181 4§ 210784 [ 27.04.87 PR
Golap Ch. Das, (SO B.Com.. T 010454 |- 16.08.76 |- 2107.84 27.04.87 PR
Kumud Ch. Bhuyan, BSe. + 1T 270156 . 011081 |- 21.07.84 [ :27.04.87 PR
Someswar Baruah, PU. — | 100348 | 230376 |- 210784 7: 27.0487 PR
Nripendra Nath Deka, (SC), BA(H) *‘? 1. 010358 |. 26.0582 . 2107.84 -| 210487 PR
Kuladhar Shyam, (S1), HSLC - - 010154 | 171.08.76 =}~ 2107.84 - | - 29.04.87 PR
Samir Kumar Kundu, (SC), B.SC. = 591051 | . 220182 | .2107.84 |- 240487 PR
Kripal Ch. Phukan, PU : 010156 | 24.02.76 [-2107.84 | - 27.0487 PR
Balendra Nath Uzir, (S1), BA - 30.06.54 |, 23.0182 | :2107.84 21.04.87 “PR
"Dulal Kr. Das, HSLC , ' 30.12.55 2861276 |.120884 [~ 26.06.87 PR
Ms. Daimond Mawthoh, (ST). PU .~ 270850 |- 10.05.76 | 210784 [ 24.09.87 PR
“Ms. Neiphal Bhattacharjes, PU - - ~ 010359 | 14.07.79 .|. 010881 [ : 10.02.88 PR
| Sanjoy Chettri, BA 12.03.65 03.0688 |..03.0690 |. 03.06.88 ‘DR
Ramendra Prasad Chanda, BA ~ 150153 | 13.08.76. | 02.03.84 06.06.88 PR s
. ; KapllN Sharma BA (ExS) 1-0103:53 23.06.88 | ..23.06.90 23.06.88 (o B A B
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' o1 02 03~ - 04 05 06 07 " 3 08
318 | Ng RK Singh, BSc. 01.0961 | 0206.88 230690 |- 0206.88 DR _ : T
319. | Mukul Mahanta, BA - - 010362 ‘| 140688 | 230690 14.06.88 DR - | — e WP
_47820__| Ms. Kiranmoyee Das (SC). HSLC = 26.12.56 05.08.76 210784 02.06.88 PR .
321 | LJ. Synrem, (ST). B.Com.{H) 03.10.64 22.06.88 23.06.90 220688 | DR -~ o aE wo
" _I7322 | Gautam Kr.Bhuyan, (5C). B.Com. "o~.” | 26.0059 | 280688 | 280650 |- 280688 | DR [ nE e e
~ 17323, ] Andrew Nongrum, (ST)BA | 010356 | 290782 03.1284 |--020688 | - PR T TR I
' | 7324 [ Biren Bhattacharjee, B.SC. - 010160 [ 261288 [ 261290 | 261288 DR B ST Tar -
325. | Muktipada Acharjee, BA. R ~ 010358 191182 191184 | -02.0688 PR T T T -
328. | Kh. Maij Singh, BA (H) - _ 01.03.64 221288 261280 | 221288 DR On Deputation with DRI, Imphal - -
327. | Nirmalendu Bhattacharjee, PU - 1 26.07.57 010383 | 010385 | -16.0688 | PR | - -o . o
[ 328 | Sangkhuma Muaichin, (51) HSLC - 231258 | 200583 | 210585 '03.06.88 _ PR S
329. | Bidhu Bhusan Nath, HSLC ~ - 010758 |- 26.04.83 210588 | 060688 | PR _ 3 _
330. | Swapan Kr. Debnath, BSc. - - 080158 | 050983 . 05.0985 .|-..08.06.88 PR R - -
331 | Tapan Bora, PU - 011250 |- 27.0177 05.09.85 . -08.0688 PR e T
g {332 | Jagadish Ch. Das, (SC)PU_w~ _ - 150156 | 270177 [ 05.0985 4.-06.06.88. | _ PR R
333" | Oebasish Bose, B.com. (A) T 27160162 | 080283 [ 050985 {- 060688 | PR | v = boosioaiy
- [33% | Jayamta Kr. Hazarika, BA - 27.1157 1271177 |- 050985 9 060688 | PR _ B
335. | Nakibur Rehaman, PU R 010252 14.03.77 {--05.09.85 {-.:08.06.88 PR = | = orn oo
336. | Tarak Ch. Majumder, BA - - 01.03.57 |- 28.0183 - 05.09.85 §.:06.0688 PR
_.[ 337 RatulCh. Das, BSc. LB - - ]--011257 [T117182 [ 08.01.86 4--06.06.88 ~ PR~
{338 [ Debasish Banerjee, B.Sc. 281260 i 110588 {< 161290 4-:14.05.88 OR
.| 339 [Audesh Kr.Singh,BSc. . =~ 7010161 | 250888 | 16.12.90 (5.:25.08.88 | DR
~ | 340 | Subrata Choudhury. BA - =<~ | 25.0961 | 010388 |- 26.12.90 1-010388 .| DR
341 | S.K Choudhury, BSc. __{-#110460 ]:.20.0188 | 261290 {- 280188 | DR
~ | 382 ] Bijon Kr. Das, (SC), BCom s - 04.10.59 20.0188 [ 26.1290 |- 21.0188 DR ] , ,
[ 343 AgarAli Muliah, B.Sc. : - 3010.56 ["181281 | 020384 |~ 100189 | PR [ o neoon o oot
344. | Debojyoti Bhattacmnee. B.Sc.(H) 19.06.67 20.0289 | 20.02.91 |-.-2002.89 _ DR | - =
_ | 345 | A Thomas Livingstone, BA . 12.0266 |-.09.0389 |[-110491 {-.090389 | DR 4 - =%
346. | Latthankung Hmar, (ST)BA - ~|. 02.08.66 240189 | 20.0291 |[. 240189 DR D
347. | Smt Thalei Gashnga, (ST)BA - 01.07.59 020382 [~ 240886 .]-.060189 | PR ‘ -
348&. | Ashok Kr. Bezborah, BA (ExS) ‘ ] 010352 | 020183 [ 20.0291 | 020189 DR
. | 349 | RN Doy, (ST)BA R 24.10.60 |- 110489 | 170491 |.-110489 . DR  tai il A
350. | Samir Kr. Majumdar, B.A EXS- - - 040153 | 020189 11.04.91 02,0189 DR |~ & o
351 | SarathiBhusan Roy, B.Sc. ' 010764 150389 110491 150389 | DR T
352. | SwapanKr.Das, B.Sc(H) - 291064 | 120489 120491 12.04.89 DR T B
353. | Jagadish Choudhury, M. Com 20161 | 161189 | 161191 | 16.1189 DR RS R
354. | Gurucharan Deb Barman, (ST), B. Com. 020155 |- 220177 | 03.1284 09.01 89 " DR T I N
W - -
B — - —s T T T o '
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" GOVERNMENT
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL®

MORELLO GOMPOUND , SHILLONG

e g Y

ESIABLISHMENT ORDER NO 204 /2002 RATER SHILLQNG THE 30" DEGEMBE

» - Subject : Estt. Promotion, frensfer and posting In the grade of Supdt. Gr.'B’ -

PART - PROMOITION

The following Inspectors of Central Excise and Gustoms are hereby promotod Yo N‘)-
supeatinlendent Group 'B' In the scale of pay of Rs, 6500-200-10,500/- with effect from the-:
[A3541) ot

assume charge of the higher post at the place of posting shown against their namas In k2
immadiate effect and unill further orders. :

[“si:m—“ Noma
ol

)1 | T.Cmahania_ v
[62 | Chokrendu Boruoh |
03 Pranaoiumern Provon :

Pankaf kr Bnanacharjee
Sanjoay kr Chos atsorly
M AR Moz Bhaviyan
7| Bhogirain borvan
08\/\/ “Bikash Chakraborty

L07_Jf| Viebersy yorgyan oy
10 ﬂ Asish Ro e
)
;

olo
G >

r

Kaflash barman
LovA —‘A Tam;(l;fil\l\ mec:
1% Binoyirshra sharma
16 * Dharmeswar _(_)c__;_rli_'i'ﬁﬁ'_—u—A
Liladhar Paitfs1)

17
18 ) St Tshaing Srotiantfsy
1Y [ Rownetmartin Chyne(ST]
.20 | UK.Das/sC)

The seniority of the ofticers will be fixed in the order shown above.

The olficers promoted vide this order cre hereby asked o exercise options within i:\“
frem the date of promotion as to whether thelr Inltial pay should be fixed In the higher ":;]"‘ g
basis of FR22{1) (a) (1} siraightway withoul any turiher review on acetual of increment In thex 88
of the lower post or their pay on promotion should be fixed Initlally In the manner qs pmv[‘ ]
FR22 {a) (1) which may be refixed under the provisions of FR 221} {a) (V) on the date of aoendgiiins!
increment in the scale of pay of lower post. Opti- 1 once exerclsed shall be final. R

In e event of refusal of promotion they would be debarred from promotion to
ane vedqr.

i
!
'\L ‘/L)y,,.,“,,_‘- ,\J '/:\‘&Z"; cyele w , {))71/ Jan L ,2‘(/.4. ft’ \‘ fg'/(/ 05 a8 !
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On prometion the above mentioned officers are ralained in their present pla
pasting.The poiting of these officers as Superintendent will be declded ata later date,

e .

HOTE o
1. In the event of any deputationist(s) Heing reverted o parent Commissionerale, ’I‘ !
most officer {s) in the above prometion order will be reverted as Inspector, s h
. o ag
: %4
C.Mo. 11{3) 28767072000/ fht \ B A1 b Dated:

Copy torwarded for information & necessary aclion fo -

M ST 7
1. The Joinl Secretary {Admn.), Central Board of Excise & Customs, North Block, New"f "i"
W2, s '
2. The Chief Commissioner Kolkata Central Excise & Customs, 15/1, Strand Roa
Calcubia - 700 001,
ihe Commissioner ot customs NER, shillong.the cop
enclosed.
The Commissioner (Appeals), Customs & Central fFxalve, Guwahall
The Additional Commissioner (Tech.), Central Exclse Hars. Office, Shillong).
The Jolnt Commissioner ,Dibrugarh C.Ex.Conunissioneraie.
The Dy./Assit, Commissioner of Cenlral Excise/Customs
for the concerned officer is {are) enclosad.
5. The CAO/PAD, Central Excise & Customs, Hars. Office, Shillong.
9. Shri/Smt. I tor compliance.
10. Accounts | & W/ET1 & 11/ Confell, Br./ Clu-cuim-VIG Br. Of Hagrs. Otfice, Shilong.
11. The General Secrefary, Gr.'8' /'C’ Executive Officers’ Associalion, Customs & Cen
Shillong.
12, Guard Fie.

dcwhﬁ
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

GFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE
MURELLO COMPOUND, SHILLONG - 793 001

IR S i AN Y

CaNe 20 L/CON/2902 /_’_-3 Datedi-

To, :

The Assistunt Connnissione
+Central Excise Division,
Silchar- 788 001

Subjecti- Appeal made by Shric N.C.Maluknr, Inspector agninst the
ndverse remarks awarded in the ACR for the year 2000-2001
-Regarding,

Enclosed please find herewith a copy of Ministry’s letter I*'.?\!G.ZR’)‘.S/QZ/Z"‘
Ad A dated 20.12.2002 on the above subject, The same may handed over to Shri, Wi
Malakar, Inspr. for information. A dated receipt may be obtained from the concerned of
on delivery and forward the recei[pt so obtained to this office for records.

4
o4

Lncloi- As above,

), L

" o."J

gt

(B THAMAR)
ADDITIONAL CONMDMISSIONER (P&Y)
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4 To,
The Chief Commissioner,
Central Excise, N. E. R.
Shillong.

Through proper channel
Sub: - Praver for review of case of promotion retrospectively  with regular seniority
of Sri. N. C. Malakar. on expunction of Adverse A. C. R. by the Board: by
holding a Review D.P.C. for the purpose of extending natural justice.

Sir. :

Most submissively. | beg to request your good self to be kind enough to hold a
Review D). P. C. to promote the deprived subordinate officer with regular seniority to
save the benign applicant from recurring pecuniary losses and to serve natural justice
to him.

Copies of the earlier correspondences are enclosed herewith for favour of your
ready reference. '

I, therefore, fervently pray to your gracious honour to be sympathetic chough e
kindly to consider the boon prayed tor and for this act of which | shall remain gratetul

o you.
Enclo @ -
Copies of the prayer made to -
1) The Commissioner of Central Excise, Shillong ditd. 24.12.02 with Min. I,
: No. A. 28018/02/2002 — Ad. HIE A, expunging the Adverse Remarks.
i) The Chief Commissioner, Central Excise, Kolkata Zone did. 20,1202,
i) The Commissioner, Central Excise, NERL, Shillong dud, 02,0101,
iv) The Chiet Commissioner, Central xeise, Kolkata Zone. _
V) Reminder of the above to the Comnussioner, Central Excise Nhillong,
vi) Reminder of the same to the Chiel Commuissioner, Central Fxcise, Kolkuta
7one.,

E’)LJM,'I'MHI Y(nine) sheet.

Yours faithfully.

LTl

(NIRANJAN CHANDRA MALAKAR)
INSPECTOR
CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE
KARIMGANI DIVISION.
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\fhe Hon'ble Chairman,
Central Board of Excise & Customs,
North Block Central Secretariat
. 2
New Delhi-110004. ?}é No. é7/7
. Admn,
Hon'ble Sir, D..!te( mn.) CBEC

...... lu_g._‘_. Pracvenn e

Sub : Prayer for Review of promotion of Stf Wiranjan Ch. Malakar,
following total expunction of adverse remarks (in A.C.R.
for the year 2000-2001) vis-a-vis proper fixation of
(i) Seniority and (ii) pay under FR-27 - paras 18.4.3 of
Govt. of India’s O.M. No. 22071 1/6/86-Estt. (D), dated
10-04-1989 as amended by O.M. 22011/5/91- Estt. (D)
dated 27-03-1997.

Ry~ M0
BESES

/@) | Most submissively, | beg to pray to your gracious honour to be kind
— enough to consider sympathetically for redressal of mental as well as pecuniary
(7&1/) sufferings of the deprived subordinate benign applicant.

s

— That Sir,.in normal course | was very much eligible for promotion on 23rd
(A\ September, 2002 when inspectors Junior to me secured promotion under Estt,
& order No. 139/2002 dt. 23-09-2002 passed by the Commissioner of Central
\\\\ Excise, Shillong. But at that point of time my appeal against unjust adverse remarks
in A.C.R. for 2000-2001 was pending with the Board for kind consideration of
expunction of such remarks. It was for this technical reason there has been a
: procedural delay in placing my name for consideration by the D.P.C. which had its

h sitting immediately before 23-09-2002. '

7'7{- That Sir, the Board is perhaps aware that after due examination of the
facts of my appeal against adverse remark awarded in my A.C.R. relating to the
year 2000-2001, if the Board has communicated its final decision to the
commissioner Central Excise, Shillong. Relevant portion of the Boards letter F.No.

ﬁ' A28018/02/Ad-lIA. dt. 20-12-2002 is reproduced below for-ready perusal.
5 "The Board has examined the appeal of Sri N.C. Malakar, Inspector.
9 After taking into account the facts of the case available on records, it has been
' decided to expunge the adverse remarks awarded in the A.C. R.of Sti N.C. Malakar,

Central Excise Inspector for the year 2000-2001. Shri N.C. Malakar may be
\,\,\Y\*/ informed accordingly”. :

‘That Sir, your honour would perhaps appreciate that as per well recognised

Settled legal position with such expunction of adverse remarks from my A.C.R,
2000-2001 by the Apex Body having prestigious status. The uncalled for taint,

') stigma and demerit etc. stand as NON-EST in the matter of getting my righfull
A&'Eﬁe[in the departmentfs seniority list. In such a situation justice that has been

% | | Contd. .. (P/2)
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delayed in placing my name in the list of Inspectors eligible for promotion for con-
sideration by the D.P.C. during last September, 2002 as stated above needs in all
fairness be restored by holding a REVIEW D.P.C. as permissible under

Departmental set-policy.

That Sir, the Board having communicated its esteemed and well thought
decision to expunge all the adverse remarks in my A.C.R. ibid to the Commissioner
on 20-12-02 had all the genuine hopes and aspiration that during next D.P.C. held
on 26-12-02 (i.e. after receipt of the Board Expunction letter ibid by the
commissioner Central Excise, Shillong) my name would be placed before the D.P.C.
for review the case of promotion arising out of expunction of adverse remark ibid
that so long stood in the way of securing promotion. But very unfortunately my
name was not placed pefore the D.P.C. for the reason best known to the
Department. Itis on record that following the D.P.C. held on 26-12-2002, 20(twenty)
Nos. of Inspectors were promoted to Superientendent Group -'B' excluding me vide
Estt. Order No. 204/2002, dtd. 30-12-2002. '

That Sir, it needs to be stated that prior to the holding of D.P.C. on
26-12-02 | had represented to the Commissioner Central Excise, Shillong for
- review of my promotion case following expunction of adverse Remarks in A.C.R.,
2000-01 by the Board. A photo copy of self contained representation,
dt. 24-12-02 (received by P.A. to the commissioner Central Excise on 24-12-02)
enclosed. | took the privilege of meeting pefsonaHy both the Commissioner & Addl.
Commissioner Central Excise, Shillong. But other than giving me a patient hearing
there was no iota of any passive indication that proper justice would be shown as

per Departmental policy.

That Sir, as per express provision of procedural law framed by the Govt.
of India vide O.M. No. 22011/5/86 Estt (D), dt. 10-04-89 and even No. dt.
27-03-1997 there is scope for holding a Review D.P.C. in my case. The scope
provides that "A Review D.P.C. should consider only those persons who were
eligible as on the date of meeting of original D.P. C. That is, persons who became
eligible on a subsequent date should not be considered. Such case will, of course,
come up for consideration by a subsequent regular D.P.C. Further, the review D.P.C
should restict its scrutini to the C.Rs. for the period relavent to the first D.P.C. The
C.Rs. written for the subsequent periods should not be considered. If any adverse
remarks relating to the rela vent period were toned down or expunged, the modified
C.Rs. should be considered as if the original adverse remarks did not exist at all”.

It is submitted that in my case | was very much eligible for my promotion
at the time of promotion of Inspectors under Estt. order No. 139/02 dt. 23-09-02
by virtue of my position in the seniority list of Inspectors’ (as on 01-05-2001)
where my seniority serial No. stands at 285 where as those stands at lower serial
nos. in the same seniority list viz. Si.Nos. 304, 307, 309, 320 & 322 secured

promotion.

It need no emphasis that where Departmental policy containing both
favourable and unfavourable condition both these conditions need to be kept in

Contd. .. { P/3)
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view as the situation warrants. In my case but for adverse remarks in the A.C.R. |
was eligible for promotion right on 23-09-02 when promotion order of 149
Inspectors was passed by the Commissioner Central Excise, Shillong.

Departmental policy and procedure has specifically provides scope for
institution of Review D.P.C. to restore the delayed justice since my A.C.R. stood
cleared retrospectively by virtue of Boards expunction of adverse Remarks kelating
to the material period.

That Sir, added to the above injustice my detailed representation dt.
02-01-03 & 16-06-03 to the Chief Commissioner praying for review of case of my
promotion due to expunction of adverse remarks from the impunged A.C.R. has

‘gone on stray in as much as my case for promotion has not even been reviewed

during D.P.C. held on 16-06-03 when another set of Inspectors junior to me

- secured promotibn vide Estt. order No. 137/2003 dt. 18-06-03.

That Sir, fallmg to get any consideration what-so-ever m the matter of
gettmg meaningful JUSTICE, | solicit the favour of Board's intervention to set the
matter right as per Departmental set policy by fixing my seniority as well as pay
under FR-27 as per para 18.4.3 of Chapter 53 of the Swamy's Complete Manual
on Estabishment and Administration, Eighth Edition-2000. Vide O.M. No. 22011/
5/86-Estt. (D), dtd. 10-04-1989 as Amended by O.M. No. 22011/5/91-Estt. (d),
dtd. 27-03-1997 reproduced below.

18.4.3 If the officers placed junior to the officer concerned have been
promoted, he should be promoted immediately and if there is no vacancy, the
juniormost person officiating in the higher grade should be reverted to
accommodate him. On promation, his pay should be fixed under FR 27 at the stage
it would have reached, had he been promoted from the date of officers immediately
below him was promoted -but no arrears would be admissible. The seniority of the
officer would be determined in the order in which his name, on review, has been
placed in the select list by DPC. If in any such case a minimum period of qualifying
service is prescribed for promotion to higher grade, the period from which an
officer placed below the officer concerned in the select list was promoted to the
higher grade, should be reckoned towards the qualifying period of service for the
purpose of determining his eligibility for promotion to the next higher grada.

For this act of your kindness | as in duty bound shall ever pray.

Encls— 11 (‘ghoverc Skaek)
. Yours faithfully,
(NTRANJ/ DRA MALAKAR)
: Inspector, Customs & Central Excise,
D : \ :
ate 191, 0F. 20D Shillong Commissionerate,

Karimganj Division.
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\ i ;v 018.2.A; Review DPC should censider only those persons who wers |
e - «ecligible-as on the date of meeting of original DPC. That is, persons who be-
: came ¢ligible on a subsequ=nt date should not be considered. Such cases will,
2 oftcourse, come up for consideration by a subscquent regular DPC. Furthes,
» the review DPC should restrict its scrutiny to the CRs for the period rele-
“:vant to the first DPC. The CRs written for subsequent periods should not be
.+ considered. If any adverse rcinarks relating to the relevant period were toned L
t-.2: down or expunged, the modified CRs should be considered as if the original - ;%
i adverse remarks did not exist at all, i

P

_ 18.3 A Review DPC is requited to consider the case agan only with ref-

. erence.to the technical or factual mistakes that took place carlier and it should . -
. neither change the grading of an officer without any valid reason (which
; should be recorded) nor change the zone of consideration nor take into

. account any increase in tlie nurber of vacancices which might have occurred
- subsequently, '

C;%se.s where adverse remarks have been expunged or toned down
[ . ol

#7"18.4.1 In cases where the adverse lemarks were toned down or expunged
.+ subsequent to consideration by the DPC, the procedure set out berein may be
[ followed. The appointing authority should scrutinize the cane vath g view to
. "+ decide whether or not a revicw by the DPC s justified, takmg into account the

. nature of the adverse remarks toned down or expunged. In cases where the
+i'4s UPSGi have been associated with (e DPC, approval of the Commissios:
- would be necessary for a review of the case by the DPC. '

o '18.4.2 While considering a deferred cace, or review of the case of a
: superseded officer, if the DPC finds the officer it tor promotion/confinma-
tion, it would place him at the approprinte place i the relevant select Nistlist
.. of officers. considered fit for confinuation or promotion afier taking into
account the toned down rému-ks or ex punged remarks and his promotion and o
.+ confinmation will be regulated in (he menncr indicated below. !
AR d b : .
18.4.3°If  the officers placed junior to the officer concened have been
promoted, he should be promoted immediately and if there is no vacancy, the

[RERDERR O L= X7 VPO o e ot o,

———— - Dot e Ve

juniormost person officiating in ke Bigher arade should be reverted to accom-
modate him, QOn promotion, his pay should be {ixed under FR 27 at the stage
it would have reached, had ke been piomoted {rom the date the officer imme-
‘diately below him was pre:noted but no arrears would be admissible, The
scnionty of the officer would be determined in the order in which hig name,
on review, has been placed div the sclect Jist by DPC. If in any such case a
minirmum period of quualifying scivice s prescribed for promotion to higher
grade, the period from which an cltcer placed below the officer concernced in
the select Jist was promated o thic higher grade, should be reckoned towards
the qualifying period of service fur the puipose of dctermining his cligibility
for promotion to the next higher g .

‘.
L
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The Chief Commissioner,

Customs and Central Excise (Shillong Zone),
Crescens Building,

Mahatma Gandhi Road,

Shillong -793001.

Subject: Prayer for review of case of promotion retrospectively with
regular seniority of Sri N. C. Malakar on expunction of
Adverse ACR by the Board, Ly holding a Review D.P.C. for
the purpose of extending natural justice.

Madam.
Most submissively, 1 beg to request your good self to be kind endugh to holda ™7
Review D.P.C. to promote the deprived subordinate officer with regular seniority to save

the benign applicant from recurring pecuniary losses and 1o provide natural justice.

In this connection, my earlier representations dated 27.03.03 and 16.06.03 may
kindly be referred to and- thus oblige.

NI o W3

ours faithfully,

«%’W@

(NIRANJAN%E\LAKAR)

5 1 INSPECTOR
(/ e Customs D.ivisior'x,

. Karimganj.
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Sir,

I am directed to refer to your office letter C.No.II(25)1(Con)2003/1444

* dated 27.8.203 on the above cited subject. The matter was considered in
~ consultation with DOP&T who have opined that the representation of Shri N.C.

Malakar for holding of review DPC may be considered in terms of para 18.4.1

~of DPC guidelines (enclosed). DOP&T has opined that “in terws of paml8.4.1
-, of the DPC guidelines, where an adverse remark has been exounged after date

of holding of DPC, it is for appointing authority to scrutinize the case with a
view to decide whethér or not a review of his case by a review DPC is justified
taking into comsideration the nature of the adverse remark toned down or
expunged. In other words, it is not automatic that in every such case where
adverse remarks are expunged subsequent to the holding of DPC, a review DPC

is & must. It all depends on the nature of the remarks and judgement of the

appointment authority -whether keeping in view the nature of the remarks

. expunged, it can make a material difference in the assessment and the grading
s Oft}lc officer by the Review DPC.”

2. You are therefore requested to take necessary action in the light of these

guidelines urgently under intimation to the Board.

Yours faithfully

. =44 - 2 |
[F.No0.A.32018/38/2003-AdlIIA 11
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA \Armesire- >
MINISTRY OF FINANCE —_—
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE . )
New Delhi, the 13th October, 2003
To
- Shri Z.:Tochhawng
Commisstoner of Central Excise
Post Box No.§
Morellow Compound
~ Shillong.
I Subject : Prayer for review of promotion of Sh. Niranjan Ch. Malakar for total
- expunction of adverse remark (in ACR for the year 2000-2001) vis-a-
=" vis proper fixation of seniority and pay under FR -27 - case
: regarding,
L

Encls: As above W/

~ (S.K.THAKUR)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
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18.3 A Review DPC s required t0 consider the! ase again only with
reference to the technical or Factual mistakes that topk place earlier and
it should neither change the grading of anvofficer without any _valid reason

' T(wh'xch should be pecorded) nor change¢ the 20né of consideration not take

into account any increase in the number of vacancies which might have

_oceurred subsequently.

Cases where adverse cemarks have been expunged or toned down .

18.4.1 In cases where the adverse remarks wete toned d'own': or

, expunged subsequent to consideration by the DPC, the procedure setout
herein may pe followed. The appointing authority should scrut}nize the
case with a view to decide whether or not @ review by the DPCis justified, |

iaking into account the pnature of the adverse remarks toned down Of
expunged. 1n cases where the UPSC have been associated with the DPC,
approval of the Commission would be necessary for a review of the case
py the prC. :

. 18.4.2 While considering & deferred case, OT review of the case of
a superseded officer, if the DPC finds the officer fit for pr‘omoltion/ con-
firmation, it would place him at the appropriate place in the relevant select
iist/list of officers considered fit fof confirmation of promotion after
taking into account the toned down remarks of expunged remarks an

his promotion and confirmation will be regulated ‘in {he manner indicated
. ) . i'

18.4.3 1f theof ficers placed junior to the officer concerned have been
pzomo&cd, he should be promoted jmmediately and if there is no vacancy

 the juniormos't person officiating in the higher grade should be reverted

to accommodate him. On promotion, his pay should be fixed under FR2
at the stage it would hav¢ reached, had he been ‘promoted from the date
the officer i mediately below him was promoted but no arrears woul
be admissible. The seniority of the officer would be determined in the order
in which hig pamé, on review, has peen placed in the select list by DPC.

for promoﬁon to higher grade, the period from Wi ah oflicex nlace

.. X
pelow the officer concerned in the select list was prom'ote"d to the higher

grade, should be reckoned towards the qualifying pcriod‘ of service for

grade.

{8.4.4 Inthecase of confirmation, if the officer concerned is recom:
mended for confirmation on the basis of review by the DPC, he should
be confirmed and the seniority already allotted t0 him on the basis of
review shouid not e disturbed by the delay in confirmation. -

1f in any such case @ minimufil period of qualifyigg;sgrvicc is prescnbcd

the purpose of determining his el,igibilit& for promotion to the next higher
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- OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER
CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS
“ SHILLONG ZONE
NORTH EASTERN REGION

3rd Floor, Crescens Building, MG Road, Shillong - 793001, ‘
Phone: 0364-2500131. Fax: 0364-2224747. R@G 5378/2.13)

C. No. IK(3)21/CCO/SH/2003 /cl D’ é} : Dated:- A ";@@;\
To Vg ﬁx,

Shir Niranjan Chandra Malakar, Inspector

Customs Divisions oo

Karimanganj

Assam

Subject :- Review Promotion —~ reg.

Refer to vour representation dated 15-03-2004 on the above subject.

I am directed to refer to your representation dated 15-03-2004 on the above
subject, and to inform vou that on an enquiry on the subject, it has been reported that .

your case was still deficient for being considered before areview D.P.C

In the circumstance, a review D.P.C in the instant case does not arise.

(A.Das)
Assistant Conumnissioner
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F.N0.A.32018/38/2003-AD.1IIA
Govemnment of India
Ministry of Finance

Department of Revenue |
...... " New Delhi, the 24th June, 04
Shri J.S.R. Khathing,
. Chief Commissioner,
Central Excise, - ‘
Post Box No.8, Morellow Compound,
Shillong.
Subjeéf:-_Prayer for review of promotion of Shri N.C. Malakar for
total expunction of adverse remark (in ACR for the year
2000-2001) vis-a-vis proper fixation of seniority and pay
under FR-27 — Case regarding, .
Sig,

/ ] am directed to refer to your office letter C.No.I1(20)1/CON/2003/151 dated

95 72004 on the above cited subject.  Shii N.C. Malakar vide his representation dated
16.5.2003 has stated that inspite of adverse remarks contained in ACR for the year 2000-
2001 has been expunged, the competent authority is not holding a review DPC for
consideration for promotion to the post of Superintendent. His' representation was
considered in detailed in consultation with DOP&T and it was requested to CCE,
Shillong to hold review DPC vide letter of even number dated 13.10.2003. CCE,
Shillong did not follow the Board’s instruction and avoided to hold a review DPC on one
ground or other. ‘ ' ‘

The decisions to hold review DPC has to be taken by the cadre controlling
authority (C.C.E., Shillong). He is unnecessarily trying to complicate the matter and

consequently pass on decision making to the Board with attendant delay. As per the rule
position, a review DPC has to be held. ™ - . I

You are therefore, requested to direct the CCE, Shillong to hold a review DPC of
30.7.2002 immediately and promote Shri malakar to the Post of Superintendent if he is

found fit. A compliance report be also sewl to the Board at the earlicst.//
. ‘ Yours faithfully,

( S.K. THAKUR )
WXL/ .Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
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To
the Additional Commissioner (P & V)

e JPAVY Cgm:
Customs & Central Excise

Shillong ' ( Theupln Pripen tha, NJ))

Sub : Prayer for review of promotion of Sri N.C. Malakar, following
total expunction of adverse remarks (in A.C.R for the year 2000-01)
Vis-a-vis proper fixation of seniority and pay under F.R.27 with
retrospective effect.

Hon’ble Sir,

Please refer to my representation dated 05- 09 2005 submitted
personally to you on 21-09-2005.

That Sir, in my appeal to the Hon’ble Chairman, CBEC, New .
Delhi, I categorically replied in my defence against the each “Just
Adequate” remarks under column Part-III, S1. No. 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7 (b)
& 8 and poor against SI. No. 3 awarded by respected reporting officer
which were communicated by the Hon’ble Addl. Commissioner (P&V)
vide DOC No.-II (9) 19/CON/2001/631-33 dated 22-06-2001.

That Sir, I appealed to the Hon’ble Chairman, CBEC, New Delhi
- seeking justification of all the barden of Just-Adequate awarded by
the reporting officer, as mentioned above. The CBEC New Delhi has
examined my appeal and decided to expunge the adverse remarks
i.e. all the barden of just-adquate etc. Vide Ministry’s letter F. No.
28018/02/AD-III-A dated 20-12-2002 stated that “The Board has
examined the appeal of Shri N.C. Malakar, Inspector. After taking
into account the facts of the case available on records, it has been
decided to expunge the adverse remarks awarded in the ACR of
Shri N.C. Malakar, Central Excise, Inspector for the year 2000-01.”

That Sir, aforesaid remarks of the Hon’ble Board Contained
meaning thereby i.e. all the adverse remarks without any exception -
whatsoever have been expunged.

- In view of the above my promotion to the grade of Supdt. which

is long over due may kindly be con31dered by holding a review
D.P.C. o

For this act of which I shall rema.ln ever grateful to you.

dated Badarpur

faithfully,
the 28-09-2005 1y fithiully,

(Nifanjan Chandra Malakar)
Inspector
C.P.F, Badarpur
Custom Division, Karimganj

e
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GUWAHATI BENCH -
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IN THE MATTER OF: = 3
0.A.No. 310/2005 ﬁ;\?
-
Shri N.C.Malakar 9
... Applicant i
- Versus - ’
S~
Union of India & Others. .
...Respondents \‘ .
- AND- ‘
’ \
IN THE MATTEROF :

Written statement submitted by the

Resporidents No. 110 7. P

WRITTEN STATEMENT N\

The humble answering respondents .

submit their written statements as

follows:

1(&) That 1 am O.GI\N z)?;m‘:o.m ?(odar\nc\ (é;\'rll.o\J_
:Dc';:u(g Com,wzs-s':‘on(f oﬁ G.h[fo.l E;cc:sz/ G;wa}\oji - T

Y

. e ———

1 have gone through a copy of the application

b
—

served on me and have understood the contents thereof. Save and except |
;'
whatever is specifically admitted in the written statement, the contentions and /
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statements made in the applicéﬁon may be deemed to have been denied. I am
competent and authorized to file the statement on behalf of all the respondents.
(b) The application is filed unjust and mlsusta(jixable both on facts and
in law.

©  That the application is bad for non joinder of necessary parties and
misjoinder of unnécessary parties.

(d) That the application is also hit by the principles of waiver estopel
and acquiescence and liable to be dismissed.

(e) That any action taken by the respondents was not stigmatic and = -
some were for the sake of public interest and it cannot be saié that the
decision taken by the Respondents, against the applicant had suffered
from vice of illegality.

2. BRIEF FACTS OF THE CASE OF THE APPLICANT/PETITIONER

which may be treated as the integral part of this written statement.
a)  Shri N.C.Malakar joined this Commissionerate in 1981 as UDC and

was promoted to the grade of Inspector on 7.4.1986.

~ b)  While posting as Inspector in Silchar Central Excise Division, Shri

Malakar received certain adverse remarks in his ACR for the period of
2000:01. Being communicated the adverse remarks, Shri Malakar
submitted representation against the adverse remarks on 9.8.2001, which
was rejected, vide letter C.No.JI(9)19/CON/2001/1282-84 - dated
20.11.2001.

©  He then, preferred an appeal to the Chairman, CBEC, New Delhi on

8.2.2001. The Board allowed the appeal and expunged the adverse remarks
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in the ACR of 2000-01 vide letter F.No0.A.28018/02/2002-Ad.IA dated
20.12.2002.

(d) - After the cadre restructuring, there was a mass promotion of -
Inspectors (149 Inspectors) to the grade of Superintendent vide Estt. Order

No.139/2002 dated 23.9.2002. -

() Shri N.CMalakar, Inspector belongs to S.C category. Some
Inspectors, junior to him in the same category of SC eg Shri Golap Ch.

Das, Ms Kiranmoyee Das and shri Gautam Kr. Bhuyan got promotion to

the grade of Superintendent vide Estt- Order No. 139/2002 dated 23.9.2002.

His case was not considered due to some adverse remarks in his ACR of

2000-2001.

(f)  After the expunge of the adverse remark in the ACR of 2000-2001,

Shri Malakar submitted representations for review of the case of his

promotion retrospectively since adverse remark was expunged.

(g) For promotion from Inspector to the grade of Superintendent

(Group B), the bench mark of ACR gradings are “Good”. The

representation of Shri N.C.Malakar for Review DPC was examined iri the

past on more than one occasion. However, in terms of Para 184.1 of the

!
DPC guidelines, the ACR for the year 2000-2001 of Shri Malakar was

‘thoroughly scrutinized further with a view to decide whether or not a

review of his case by a review DPC is justified. The scrutiny of his ACR

reveals that in most of the columns of the report of ACR of 2000-2001, the

gradings were “JUST ADEQUATE", the gradings, therefore, were below

the benchmark “Good” for promotion to the grade of Superintendent
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Group B. It may be mentioned here that adverse entry was recorded only
i
in one column ie. column No3 (Industry conscientiousness) as “POOR”
and in other colunmns, the gradings were recorded as “JUST ADEQUATE"
except in column 7(a). Though the said adveérse entry in column No.3 as
mentioned above was expunged, but due to gradings recorded in other
columns of the ACR, his case is not fit for promotion to the grade of
Superintendent by way of review DPC or otherwise.
3. That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 1, 2,3,4.1, to
4.4, 4.5, 4.6, 4.8 of the application, the answering respondents do not admit
anything except those are in record. The applicant’s is put to strictest proof
thereof.

4, That with regard to the statements made in para 4.7 of the

application, the answering respondents beg to submit that the matter has |

been thoroughly examined in terms of para 18.4.1 of the DPC guidelines,
whereby the adverse remarks has been expunged after the date of holding
DPC. It is for the appointing authority to scrutinize the case with a view to
decide whether or not a review of his case by a review DPC is justified
taking into consideration the nature of the adverse remark toned down or
expunged. In other words, it is not automatic that in every such case where
adverse remarks are expunged subsequent to the holding of DPC, a review
DPC is a must. It all depends in the nature of remarks and judgment of the
appointing authority whether keeping in view the nature of the remarks
expunged, it can make a material difference in the assessment and the

grading of the officer by the review DPC. In this case, holding of review
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~ DPC may not make any material difference in the assessment of the officer
as he was graded ‘Just Adequate’ in most columns of the ACR 2000 -2001

* which is below the required bench mark grading ‘Good". |
/ 5.  That with regard to the statements madein paragraphs 4.9, 4.10, 4.11
and 4.12 of the application, the answering respondents beg to submit that
in the ACR of 2000-01 in respect of Shri N.C.Malakar, in most of the
columns of the said report of ACR, the gradings were “"IU.SI‘
ADEQUATE". The gradings, “JUST AD'EUQATE"‘ were .below the
benchmark “GOOD for promotion to the gradeof Supaiiltm}&etit Grquf')-
B. In the ACR of 2000-01, adverse entt’y was fécorded offly in one,co[ﬁ;nm o
i.e. column No. 3 (Industry a‘nd conscimﬁousnes‘s) .as “POOR" and in
other columns, the gradings were recorded as ”}’Ugl" ADEUQATE” except
in column 7(a) Though the said adverse entry in columm No.3 was
expunged, but due to gradings recorded in other columm of the ACR, his
case is not fit for promotion to the grade of Superintendent by way of
review DPC or otherwise.
6.  That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4.13 to 4.15
and 5 to 7 of the application, the answering respondents do not admit
anything which is ‘beyond the record and the applicant is put to stfic:begt
proof thereof. | |
\/ 7.  That with regard to the statements made in para 8 of the application,

the answering respondents  beg to ‘submit that for promotion from

Inspector to the grade of Superintendent {(Group B), the bench mark of

ACR gradings are ”Cood". The representation of Shri N.C.Malakar for



56( _ (:?a/
re

6

| review DPC was  examined in the past on more than one occasion.
However, in terms of para 18.4.1 of the DPé guideiines, ﬁme ACR for the
year 2000-2001 of Shri Malakar was thoroughly scrutinized further wi;;h a
view to decide whether or not a reﬁew of his case by a review DP(.,; is
justified. The scrutiny of. his ACR reveals that in most <;f the columns of the
report of ACR of 2000-2001, the gradings were “JUST ADEQUATE”, the
gradmgs, therefore, were below the bench mark ”Cood” for promotlon to
the grade of Supmntmdmt Group B. It may be mentioned here that
adverse entry was recorded only in one column i.e. column No.3 (Industry
and conscientiousness) as “POOR" and in other columns, ti;e gradings
were recorded as “JUST ADEQUARE" except in column 7(a). Though the
aid adverse entry in colurnn No.3 as mentioned above was expunged, but

due to gradings recorded in other columns of the ACR, his case is not fit
_— - —_— - .

for promotion to the grade of Superintendent by way of review DPC or
\ e - —

otherwise.

- —n

: « 8. That the respondents beg to submit that the application is devoid of

merit and as such same is liable to be dismissed. -

Q. That this written statement is made bonafide and for the ends of

justice & equity.

Under the above circumstances, Your
Lordship would be pleased to dismiss the
application filed by the applicant for the

ends of justice.
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C;mmfsfi&neb’ olﬂ Cemf(af' Exeige, d‘lw\/mﬂaﬂ -+ __dohereby

solemnly affirm and verify that the statements made hereinabove are truetomy =

knowledge, belief and information and nothing is being suppressed.

- I sing this verification on this |74 day of _M {—wc— 2006 at

C\A«‘N‘ o L«l‘? .
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Grwahatl Bench

GUWAHATTBENCH-GUWAHATI
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Saara

In the matter of: -

O.A. No, 310 of 2005

Shri Niranjan Chandra Malakar
-Vs-

Union of India and Others.
-And-

In the matter of: -

Rejoinder submitted by the
applicant in reply to the written
statements submitted by the

/ : respondents,

The applicant above named most humbly and respectfully begs to state as

under:; -

1 That the applicant categorically denies the contention raised by the
respondents in paragraph 1 (b), (c), (d), () and further begs to say that the

| grounds set out by the respondents in the above paragraphs are totally
irrelevant with the facts and circumstances of the instant case of the

applicant.

2. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 2,3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and
9 the applicant while denying the contention of the respondents made in
those paragraphs of the written statement, at the same time it is stated that
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the respondents themselves have admitted in paragraph 2 that many of
his juniors in the SC calegory have been promoted vide Establishment
order No. 139/2002 dated 23.09.02 but case of the applicant was not
considered duce to some adverse remarks in his ACR of 2000-2001 as
alleged in the written statement, Therefore, it is an admitted fact og the
part of respondents that there was adverse remarks only for the year 2000-
2001, and for such adverse ACR of the year 2000-2001 the applicant did
not attend the bench mark as because in most of the columns of the report
of ACR of 2000-2001 the grading were recorded "“JUST ADEQUATE",
Therefore, it is clear case of down grading of ACR of the applicant with an
ulterior motive to deprive him from the promotional benefit, in the cadre
of Superintendent Group B. Moreover, it appears from the written
statement itself that his representation against the adverse remarks was
rejected initially vide letter dated 20.11.01 but the Board after detailed
scrutiny and examination has expunged the said adverse remarks,
Therefore, it appears that a vested circle with an ulterior motive recorded
adverse remarks for the year 2000-2001 with the sole intention to block his
legitimate promotion, It is also relevant to mention here that while such
adverse remark was recorded in his ACR during the year 2000-2001, no
prior notice, warning or memo were issued to the applicant puointing out
his deficiency in work. As such entry of adverse remarks in ACR
particularly in the year 2000-2001 was made by the reporting officer, Shri
H.R Saha, the then Assistant Commissioner, Central Excise and Customs,

Silchar, in total violation of the Government mnstruction from time to time

- and which holding the field till date and on finding such inconsistencies

the higher authority was pleased to expunge the adverse entries of the
applicant recorded in the ACR. Moreover, even the contention of the
respondents made in the written statement o the effect that in spite of
setting aside of the adverse remarks by the higher authority respondents

are still maintaining that the applicant.is.not entitled to. be considered for -

promotion by holding review DPC since in other columns of the ACR for
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the particular year 2000-2001, it is remarked by the reporting officer as
“JUST ADEQUATE"’ whereas even assuming (he conlention of the

respondent are factually correct, even in that case such remarks “JUST

"ADEQUATE" only for the year 2000-2001 was recorded by the reporting

officer or reviewing authority is liable lo be ignored by the DPC since such
grading is below bench mark which was recorded in ACK of the applicant
without providing any opportunity to him. It is categorically submitted
that so far the applicant came to learn from reliable source that his ACR
are always very good right from the beginning of his service career but
such grading of “Very Good” has been downgraded by the repdrting,
officer and reviewing officer during the year 2000-2001 with the deliberate
intention to place him below bench mark in order to deny his legitimate
claim of promotion to the cadre of Superintendent Group B whereas it is a
settled pbsition of law that such downgrading of ACR is not permissible
without providing any reasonable opportunity to the employee concerned
and the DPC also cannot take into consideration such downgrading of
ACR at the time of promotion of the applicant and on that score alone
review DPC is liable to be arranged to reconsider the case of the applicant
for promotion to the cadre of Superintendent Group B, ignoring such
downgrading of ACR recorded for the year 2000-2001. Therefore, the
Hon'ble Court would be pleased to direct the respondents to produce all

relevant ACRs at least for 10 years prior to 2002-2003 of applicant in order

to ascertain the factual position and also for proper adjudication of the
case of the applicant.

It is further submitted that whether an applicant is fit or unfit for
recommendation of promotion, more so, when the applicant is well within
the zone of consideration and when his numbers of juniors have
superseded him in the matter of promotion, as such it is the case of the
applicant for promotion and should declare whether the applicant is liable

to be recommended for promotion or not but no individual authority has

any jurisdiction to declare the applicant ineligible on scrutiny of his ACR.

Q\
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Suchexercise of power by an individual authority and declaring the case
of the applicant is not liable Lo be reviewed on the alleged ground that for
the year 2000-2001, “)UST ADEQUATE” remark was recorded in the ACR,
such action of the respondents authority is highly arbitrary, illegal and
unfair and contrary 1o Lhe law of downgrading laid down by (he various
Courts.

In the facts and circumstances the application deserves to be

allowed with cost.
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' VERIFICATION

1 Shri Niranjan Chandra Malakar, S/0- Shri Naresh Chandra MalaLar
aged about 50 years, presently working as Inspector in the office of Dy.
Commissioner, Customs and Central Excise, Karimganj, do hereby verify
that the statements made in Paragraph 1 to 3 of this rejoinder are true to
my knowledg_e and I have not suppressed any material fact.

L}

And 1 sign this verification on this the Zga day of july 2006.



g

Hemer ovetamsiodp Raciph of S5t
S N
(M, A, T
ad 66.5C



